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Summary

The Global Adult Tobacco Survey (GATS), a component of Global Tobacco Surveillance System (GTSS), is a
global standard for systematically monitoring adult tobacco use and tracking key tobacco control indicators. GATS
is a nationally representative household survey of adults 15 years of age or older using a standard core
questionnaire, sample design, and data collection and management procedures that were reviewed and approved
by international experts. GATS is intended to enhance the capacity of countries to design, implement and evaluate
tobacco control interventions.

GATS is designed to produce national and sub-national estimates among adults across countries. The target
population includes all non-institutionalized men and women 15 years of age or older who consider the country to
be their primary place of residence. All members of the target population are sampled from the household that is
their primary place of residence. All GATS countries use country-specific stratified multi-stage cluster sampling
designs and an interview consisting of a household screening component and an individual component
administered to the selected respondent. Data is collected using electronic handheld devices.

In Bangladesh, GATS was conducted in 2009 using a three-stage stratified cluster sample design. The initial
sample size was 11,200 with 9629 completed cases from all 6 administrative regions (Barisal, Chittagong, Dhaka,
Khulna, Rajshahi, and Sylhet). The GATS Bangladesh interview includes core questions about background
characteristics, tobacco smoking, smokeless tobacco, cessation, secondhand smoke, economics, media, and
knowledge, attitudes and perceptions, and country-specific questions about hand-rolled cigarettes and pictorial
health warnings. The GATS Bangladesh questionnaire also included country-specific questions about bidis and
smokeless tobacco. Questions were adapted in each section, then reviewed and approved by the questionnaire
expert review committee. The questionnaire was administered in the Bangla language and programmed using
General Survey System (GSS) software. Data were collected using an electronic handheld device.

Personally-identifying information in the data file has been removed from this data file to protect confidentiality. Due
to the complex sample design, clustering, stratification and sample weights should be taken into account in the data
analysis in order to obtain proper point estimates and variances. The stratification, cluster and sample weight
variables are gatsstrata, gatscluster and gatsweight, respectively. To access the GATS Bangladesh fact sheet and
country report, please visit: www.cdc.gov/tobacco/global/gats/countries.
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Survey Design Variables
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CASEID

GATSSTRATA
GATS stratum

Value Label

1 UMDAN ..o
2 RUAL.c.cocecee e
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ...

GATSCLUSTER
GATS PSU

GATSWEIGHT

Final person level sampling weight

SELECTEE

Roster number of selected person

RESIDENCE

Residence status (Urban/Rural)

Value Label

1 UMDAN oo

2 RUFALL ...

Blank NOt APPlICADIE ...
INTLANG

Interview language

Value Label

1 ENGHSH .ot
2 Bangladesh ...
6 Other, SPECITY ....cueeeeeeeereeee e
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ...

Type = Character

Type = Numeric

Unweighted
Frequency Percent
4,857 50.4
4772 49.6

0

Type = Numeric

Type = Numeric

Type = Numeric

Type = Numeric

Unweighted
Frequency Percent
4,857 50.4
4,772 496

0

Type = Numeric

Unweighted
Frequency Percent
7 0.1
9,622 99.9
0 0.0
0

Weighted
Percent
26.2

73.8

Weighted
Percent
26.2

73.8

Weighted
Percent
0.0

100.0

0.0
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Background Characteristics
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HH1 Type = Numeric
First, I'd like to ask you a few questions about your household. In total, how many persons live in this household?
Summary
MINIMUM e 1
MAXIMUM <. 25
Valid CaS......cuveicieeeiree e 9,629
Blank (Not Applicable) ..........cooverreeninenicereeees 0
HH2 Type = Numeric
How many of these household members are 15 years of age or older?
Summary
MINIMUM e 1
MEXIMUM ..ot 15
Valid CaSE......ccoveveeeeieeecceeeeee et 9,629
Blank (Not Applicable) .........coeverireenirensereeeeis 0
HH3 Type = Numeric
How many male/female household members are 15 years of age or older?
Summary
MINIMUM e 1
MAXIMUM ..ot 8
Valid CaS......cucvieeeeeieere et 9,629
Blank (Not Applicable) ..., 0
HH4B Type = Numeric
What is the selected person's age?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
15-125 AGE N YEATS ..o 9,609 100.0 100.0
Blank NOt APPlICaBIE ... 20
HH4B001 - HH4B008 Type = Numeric

What is this person's age?
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HH4C Type = Numeric
What is the month of the selected person's date of birth (western calendar)?

Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 JANUAIY oo 35 8.0
2 FEDIUAMY ..o 25 5.7
3 MAFCH L. 21 4.8
4 APl 34 7.8
5 MY oot 17 3.9
6 JUNB e 13 3.0
7 JUIY s 16 3.7
8 AUGUSE e 25 5.7
9 SEPIEMDEN ... 21 4.8
10 OCIODET ..o 22 5.0
1 NOVEMDE ... 21 4.8
12 DECEMDET ... 21 4.8
7 DONTKNOW ... 167 38.1
99 REFUSEA.....eee s 0 0.0
Blank NOt APPHICADIE ... 9,191

HH4C001 - HH4C006 Type = Numeric

What is the month of this person's date of birth (western calendar)?

HH4CYEAR

Type = Numeric

What is the year of the selected person's date of birth (western calendar)?

Value
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
7777
9999
Blank

HH4CYEAR001 — HH4CYEAR006

Unweighted
Label Frequency Percent
1990 1.t 1 0.2
1997 s 13 3.0
1992 ... 86 19.6
1993 e 141 322
1994 o ottt s 48 11.0
DONTKNOW ... 148 33.8
REFUSEA ...t e 1 0.2
NOt APPlICADIE ... 9,191

What is the year of this person's date of birth (western calendar)?

Type = Numeric

Weighted
Percent
7.5

7.0

4.0

8.4

42

35

2.6

6.0

59

4.0

43

4.8
37.7
0.0

Weighted
Percent
0.2

2.0

20.8

321

9.6

35.1

0.1
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HH4D Type = Numeric
Is the selected person male or female?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 MalE ...ovee e 4,453 46.3
2 FEMAIE ... 5,156 53.7
Blank NOt APPHCADIE ... 20
HH4D001 - HH4D008 Type = Numeric
Is this person male or female?
HH4E Type = Numeric
Does the selected person currently smoke tobacco, including cigarettes, bidi, hukkah, cigars, pipes?
Unweighted
alue Label Frequency Percent
1 Y S et 2,124 22.1
2 NO ottt 7415 772
7 DON't KNOW ...t 70 0.7
9 REFUSEA ... 0 0.0
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 20
HH4E001 - HH4E008 Type = Numeric

Does this person currently smoke tobacco, including cigarettes, bidi, hukkah, cigars, pipes?

Weighted
Percent
497

50.3

Weighted
Percent
215
77.6

0.9

0.0

Weighted
Percent
26.0

73.2

0.8

0.0

HH4F Type = Numeric
Does this person currently use any smokeless tobacco product, including Zarda, Gul, Sada pata, Khoinee, Nosshi?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 YBS ottt 2,582 26.9
2 NOL ettt 6,952 72.3
7 DONTKNOW ..o 75 0.8
9 REfUSEA.......c..cvieiie 0 0.0
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 20
HH4F001 — HH4F008 Type = Numeric

Does this person currently use any smokeless tobacco product, including Zarda, Gul, Sada pata, Khoinee, Nosshi?
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AGE

Final age variable

Summary

MINIMUM e
MaXIMUM L.
Valid CaSE......eceeeieiicceecee et
Blank (Not Applicable) ........cccoceeriveveiiesiccee e,
999 (UNKNOWN ).t

WEALTH
Wealth Index (quintiles)

alue Label
LOWESE ...ttt

HIGNEST ..o
lank NOt APPlICaDIE ...

A01
Observed gender, from individual questionnaire
Value Label
1 MAIE .o
2 FEMAIE ... s
Blank NOt APPlICabIE ...
A02A

What is the month of your date of birth?

<
1=
=
[

Label
JANUANY e

1Y =T TR

AUGUSE ...

SEPEMDET ..o,
10 (0 701(0)o =T AU
11 NOVEMDET ...t
12 DECEMDET ...ttt
77 DONT KNOW ..ttt
99 REFUSEA ...ttt
Not APPlICADIE ..o

(DOO\IC)U'IAQJI\)—\‘
=
Q
<

esh Codebook, 2009

Type = Numeric

15
110
9,629

Type = Numeric

Unweighted

Frequency Percent
1,866 194
2,068 215
1,732 18.0
2,040 21.2
1,923 20.0

0

Type = Numeric

Unweighted
Frequency Percent
4,468 46.4
5,161 53.6

0

Type = Numeric

Unweighted
Frequency Percent
716 7.4
526 55
521 54
564 59
447 46
334 35
351 3.6
389 4.0
288 3.0
391 4.1
290 3.0
297 3.1
4,513 46.9
2 0.0

0

Weighted
Percent
18.8

23.2

20.4

22.6

15.0

Weighted
Percent
497

50.3

Weighted
Percent
75

59

5.1

6.1

4.6

35

3.6

45

3.3

4.0

29

3.0
46.0
0.0
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What is the year of your date of birth?

Summary

Minimum
Maximum

Valid CaS......cuveicieeeiree e
Blank (Not Applicable) ..........cocveireeninenicereeeenees
TTTT (DONTKNOW ) oo
9999 (REfUSEA ) ...veviecriircreiee e

A03

How old are you?

Summary

Minimum
Maximum

Valid CASE.....oeeieeeeereireireree et
Blank (Not Applicable) .........ccovvveririerireriseseeeeineis
999 (REfUSEA ) ..vvvveeieeriereiceeieeneisee et

A03A

Was response estimated?

Value
1
2
7
Blank

A04

Label

What is the highest level of education you have completed?

<

alue

O N ~NoO oo wihN
o

Blank

Label

No Formal SChooling.........ccovirurniennccrreesceseeeees
Less Than Primary School Completed...........ccoovneninieunnen.
Primary School Completed ...,
Less Than Secondary School Completed..........cccccovvereneee.
Secondary School Completed...........oevvernenieneinicinenneen,
High School Completed ...,
College/University Completed.........cccouvevieeiiceieecieiennn,
Post Graduate Degree Completed...........cccvverrivernrerernnnen.
DON't KNOW ...
REFUSEA ... s
NOt APPlICADIE ...

Type = Numeric

1908
1999
6,216
0
3410
3
Type = Numeric
15
110
4,664
4,920
45
Type = Numeric
Unweighted
Frequency Percent
2,638 56.6
1,961 42.0
65 1.4
4,965
Type = Numeric
Unweighted
Frequency Percent
3,416 35.5
1,487 15.4
1,115 11.6
1,937 20.1
663 6.9
463 48
273 2.8
211 22
64 0.7
0 0.0
0

Weighted
Percent
59.3

39.2

15

Weighted
Percent
354
15.6
12.2
215
6.8

46

19

1.4

0.6

0.0
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A05 Type = Numeric
Which of the following best describes your main work status over the past 12 months?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Government EMpPlOYEE .........ccoveveenieneinienencenenee e, 221 2.3 1.2
2 Non-Government EmpIOYee...........ccocveureereincenneneneieen, 740 7.7 5.2
3 BUSINeSS (SMall) .....c.cocvivirireiiciecece s 865 9.0 8.4
4 BUSINESS (LATGE) .....cvvecvvercreiecreiecte s 128 1.3 1.0
5 Farming (Land Owner & Farmer)...........ccccovvvevrivcvcnnrenernnnee, 826 8.6 11.6
6 Agricultural WOPKET .........cvereriirirerrence s 374 3.9 5.0
7 Industrial WOrKET .........cvrierierreensee s 214 2.2 1.8
8 Daily Laborer ... 631 6.6 6.1
9 Other Self-EmPIOYed........cccvvriereirierneeesee e, 318 3.3 3.7
10 SHUAENE ..o 460 4.8 7.9
11 Homemaker/HOUSEWOTK............cccvvveverieeeeceeeeece v, 4,030 419 39.2
12 REEMEA.... .. cvieiceeecece e 113 1.2 1.1
13 Unemployed, Able ToO WOrK .......cccovveenieneinecreces 147 1.5 2.4
14 Unemployed, Unable To WOrk ..o, 162 1.7 1.9
15 Others, SPECfY.......cvueureerreieere e 388 4.0 3.6
77 DON't KNOW ...t 0 0.0 0.0
99 REFUSE ..o 4 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 8
A05A Type = Character
Please specify.
AOGA Type = Numeric
Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following items: Electricity?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbbt 6,029 62.6 53.3
2 NO .ottt 3,600 374 46.7
7 DONt KNOW ... 0 0.0 0.0
Blank Not ApplICabIE .......cueveveiiicccccc e 0
A06B Type = Numeric

Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item: Flush toilet?

Value Label

1 | (=T
2 [0
7 Don't Know .....
Blank Not Applicable

Unweighted

Frequency Percent

....................................................................... 693 7.2
....................................................................... 8,872 92.1
....................................................................... 64 0.7

Weighted
Percent
4.8

944

0.8
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A06C Type = Numeric
Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item: Fixed telephone?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt ettt 338 3.5 23
2 NO .ottt e 9,269 96.3 97.5
7 DON't KNOW ...t 22 0.2 0.3
Blank NOt APPHICADIE ... 0
A06D Type = Numeric
Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item: Cell telephone?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ettt 5,821 60.5 59.6
2 NO ot 3,808 39.5 404
7 DONTKNOW ...t 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 0
AO0GE Type = Numeric
Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item: Television?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES et 4,094 425 36.7
2 NO .ottt 5,535 57.5 63.3
7 DONtKNOW ..t 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 0
AOGF Type = Numeric
Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item: Radio?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbbt 933 9.7 12.1
2 NO .ottt 8,695 90.3 87.9
7 DON't KNOW ...t 1 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 0
A06G Type = Numeric
Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item: Refrigerator?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS ottt 1,457 15.1 10.0
2 NO .ottt 8,169 84.8 90.0
7 DON't KNOW ...t 3 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 0
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AOGH Type = Numeric
Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item: Car?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt ettt et 102 1.1 0.7
2 NO .ottt 9,526 98.9 99.3
7 1 0.0 0.0
Blank 0
A06I Type = Numeric

Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item:
Moped/scooter/motorcycle?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YOS ettt 390 4.1 45
2 NO ettt ettt 9,238 95.9 95.4
7 DON't KNOW ...t 1 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 0
A06J Type = Numeric
Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item: Washing machine?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ettt ettt en et 80 0.8 0.5
2 N O ettt ettt 9,493 98.6 98.8
7 DON't KNOW ...t 56 0.6 0.7
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 0
A06K Type = Numeric
Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item: Bicycle?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 2,425 25.2 314
2 7,202 74.8 68.6
7 2 0.0 0.0
Blank 0
AO6L Type = Numeric
Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item: Sewing Machine?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y O ettt en 893 9.3 8.4
2 8,733 90.7 91.6
7 2 0.0 0.0
Blank 1
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A06M Type = Numeric
Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item: Almirah / wardrobe?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt 4,702 48.8 48.1
2 NO ottt 4,925 511 51.8
7 DONTKNOW ... 2 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 0
AO6N Type = Numeric
Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item: Table?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ettt 7,089 73.6 77.0
2 NO ottt bbb 2,540 264 23.0
7 DON'EKNOW ..ottt 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 0
A060 Type = Numeric
Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item: Bed or cot?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbbt 9,291 96.5 96.8
2 NO ettt ettt enanes 338 35 3.2
7 DONTKNOW ... 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 0
A06P Type = Numeric
Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item: Chair or bench?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt ettt 7,449 774 81.0
2 NO ettt bttt 2,180 226 19.0
7 DONTKNOW ..ot 0 0.0 0.0
Blank Not ApplICabIE .......cueveveiiiiccec e 0
A06Q Type = Numeric
Please tell me whether this household or any person who lives in the household has the following item: Watch or clock?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ettt ettt 6,710 69.7 69.9
2 NO ettt ettt ettt ananen 2,919 30.3 30.1
7 DONTKNOW ..ot 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ......ocveveeeiic e 0
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Type = Numeric

How many rooms in your household are used for sleeping?

Summary

MINIMUM e s 0
MaXIMUM L. 13
Valid CaSE.......ceeeeiiceecee et 9,628
Blank (Not Applicable) ..o 0

7T (DON't KNOW ) oot 0

99 (REFUSEA ) cv.vuvvviierercieee s 1

Type = Numeric

What is the main material of the roof of the main house?

Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 Katcha (bamboo/Thatched/straw) ..........ccocoevevrnenceincinen. 446 4.6
2 TITIEA .o 7,730 80.3
3 CemENt/CONCIELE ........cveveeeeieeeecc et 1,395 14.5
4 OHNBE e 57 0.6
7 Don't Know/Can't Tell..........coovveereeiieececeecee e 0 0.0
9 REFUSEA....ovveiieceec e 0 0.0
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 1

Weighted
Percent
5.0

85.0

9.3

0.7

0.0

0.0
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Tobacco Smoking
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Type = Numeric

Do you currently smoke tobacco on a daily basis, less than daily, or not at all?

<
=R
IS
[

00O~ WRN —

lank

B02

Label

DAY e
Less Than Daily .......cccccevivivivieeccecscsere e
NOE @ AllL e s
DON't KNOW ...
REUSEA ...oeeeee s
NOt APPIICADIE ...

Have you smoked tobacco daily in the past?

<

alu

D

1
2
7
9
B

lank

B03

Label

DON't KNOW ...t
REUSEA.....oeeeceeee e
NOt APPlICABIE ...

Unweighted

Frequency Percent
2,038 21.2

195 2.0

7,396 76.8

0 0.0

0 0.0

0

Type = Numeric

Unweighted

Frequency Percent
73 374

122 62.6

0 0.0

0 0.0

9,434

Type = Numeric

In the past, have you smoked tobacco on a daily basis, less than daily, or not at all?

B04

Label

DAY e
Less Than Daily ........coeveerreercerreer e
NOE @ AllL e
DONTKNOW ...
REUSEA.....cviceeieeceses s
NOt ApPliCabIE ...

How old were you when you first started smoking tobacco daily?

Label

AGE IN YEAIS ...t
Don't KNOW/RETUSE........c.ovvieeiirieieicineeese s
NOt ApPlICADIE ...

Unweighted

Frequency Percent
456 6.2

107 14

6,833 924

0 0.0

0 0.0

2,233

Type = Numeric

Unweighted

Frequency Percent
1,991 97.7

47 2.3

7,591

Weighted
Percent
20.9

2.1

77.0

0.0

0.0

Weighted
Percent
38.7

61.3

0.0

0.0

Weighted
Percent
6.1

1.7

92.2

0.0

0.0

Weighted
Percent
97.5

25
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B05 Type = Numeric
How many years ago did you first start smoking tobacco daily?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
0-98 AGE N YEATS ... 23 48.9
99 REfUSE.......c.vvevieiiecis e 24 51.1
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 9,582
BO6A Type = Numeric
On average, how many of the following products do you currently smoke each day: Manufactured cigarettes?
Summary
MINIMUM e 0
MAXIMUM L. 60
Valid CaSe......cvoveeeieecre e 2,016
Blank (Not Applicable) .........cooeveerireeninenneneeees 7,591
888 (Respondent Smokes, But Not Every Day ).................. 22
BO6A1 Type = Numeric
On average, how many manufactured cigarettes do you currently smoke each week?
Summary
MINIMUM e 0
Y10 120
Valid CaSE......ceevrereieerieirreen s 22
Blank (Not Applicable) .........cccovvvriririerirereeeseeeees 9,607
888 (Respondent Smokes, But Not Every Day ).................. 0
B06B Type = Numeric

Global Adult Tobacco Survey - Bangladesh Codebook, 2009

On average, how many of the following products do you currently smoke each day: Hand-rolled cigarettes?

Summary

MINIMUM e 0
MAXIMIUM ..o 20
Valid CaSE. ... 2,028
Blank (Not Applicable) .........covvveerineenerennereeeees 7,591
888 (Respondent Smokes, But Not Every Day ).................. 10

Weighted
Percent
52.3

477
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B06D

B06D1

BO6E

Global Adult Tobacco Survey - Bangladesh Codebook, 2009
Type = Numeric

On average, how many hand-rolled cigarettes do you currently smoke each week?

Summary

MINIMUM e 0
MaXIMUM L.t 0
Valid CaSE.....c.vivericieiicre et 10
Blank (Not Applicable) ........cccceeerviceiieiceeee e, 9,619
888 (Respondent Smokes, But Not Every Day ).................. 0

Type = Numeric

On average, how many of the following products do you currently smoke each day: Pipes full of tobacco?

Summary

MINIMUM e 0
MAXIMUM ..o 12
Valid CaSE......cocvceeeceeeeeceeeteeeeee ettt 2,029
Blank (Not Applicable) ..........cooveerereeninencereeeees 7,591
888 (Respondent Smokes, But Not Every Day ).................. 9

Type = Numeric

On average, how many pipes full of tobacco do you currently smoke each week?

Summary

MINIMUM e 0
MAXIMIUM .o 0
Valid CaSE.....cuveeereeieriees e 9
Blank (Not Applicable) ..o, 9
888 (Respondent Smokes, But Not Every Day ).................. 0

Type = Numeric

On average, how many of the following products do you currently smoke each day: Cigars, cheroots, or cigarillos?

Summary

MINIMUM e 0
MAXIMUM <. 6
Valid CaSE......coovcveeceiicicceeeees et 2,029
Blank (Not Applicable) .........covvveereereenirernereeenees 7,591
888 (Respondent Smokes, But Not Every Day ).................. 9
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BO6E1

BO6F

BO6F1

B06G

B06G1

B06G2

Global Adult Tobacco Survey - Bangladesh Codebook, 2009
Type = Numeric

On average, how many cigars, cheroots, or cigarillos do you currently smoke each week?

Summary

MINIMUM e 0
MaXIMUM L.t 0
Valid CaSE.....c.vivericieiicre et 9
Blank (Not Applicable) ........ccccueeviereiiericeeee e, 9
888 (Respondent Smokes, But Not Every Day ) 0

Type = Numeric

On average, how many of the following products do you currently smoke each day: Number of water pipe (Hukkah) sessions per
day?

Summary

MINIMUM <o 0
MaXIMUM <ot 20
Valid CaSE......cocveveveeeieiccceeeee et 2,025
Blank (Not Applicable) .........cccovveririreerirereseseeeeieis 7,591
888 (Respondent Smokes, But Not Every Day ).................. 13

Type = Numeric

On average, how many water pipe (Hukkah) sessions do you currently participate in each week?

Summary

MINIMUM e 0
MAXIMIUM <. 1
Valid CaSe. ... 13
Blank (Not Applicable) ..........cooeveerireenererreneeenees 9,616
888 (Respondent Smokes, But Not Every Day ).................. 0

Type = Numeric

On average, how many of the following products do you currently smoke each day: Any others?

Type = Character

Please specify the other type you currently smoke each day.

Type = Numeric

On average, how many {B06g1} do you currently smoke each week?
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BO6H

Type = Numeric

On average, how many of the following products do you currently smoke each day: Bidis?

Summary

MINIMUM e
MaXIMUM .
Valid CaSE.....c.vcveveecieiete et
Blank (Not Applicable) ........cccceeeiivceiericecee e,
888 (Respondent Smokes, But Not Every Day )..................

BO6H1

BO7

B08

B09

On average, how many bidis do you currently smoke each week?

Summary

MINIMUM o
MAXIMUM <ot
Valid CaSE. ...
Blank (Not Applicable) ..........coeveerierenerenrereeeees
888 (Respondent Smokes, But Not Every Day )..................

How soon after you wake up do you usually have your first smoke?

Label

1 Within 5 MINUEES ...ttt
2 B TO 30 MINUIES ...ttt
3 31 T0 60 MINUES ..c.cviecceee e
4 More Than 60 MINULES ........cccevieiieiieiceeeeee e
9 REUSEA ...
B NOt ApPlICADIE ...

How old were you when you first started smoking tobacco daily?
Value Label
0-98 AQE IN YEAIS ...ttt
99 Don't KNOW/REFUSEA.........ovurivereirinieiriieis e
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ...
How many years ago did you first start smoking tobacco daily?
Value Label
0-98 AQE IN YEAIS ..ottt
99 REFUSEA .....cviceeii e
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ...

75
2,027
7,591
11

Type = Numeric

48
1
9,618

Type = Numeric

Unweighted
Frequency Percent
234 115
680 334
517 25.4
602 29.5
5 0.2
7,591

Type = Numeric

Unweighted
Frequency Percent
72 98.6
1 14
9,556

Type = Numeric

Unweighted
Frequency Percent
0 0.0
1 100.0
9,628

Weighted
Percent
114

329

25.7

29.7

0.4

Weighted
Percent
98.8

1.2

Weighted
Percent
0.0

100.0
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Type = Numeric

How many of the following do you currently smoke during a usual week: Manufactured cigarettes?

Summary

MINIMUM e 0
MaXIMUM L. 35
Valid CaSE......ceeeeeeeereeerre e 189
Blank (Not Applicable) ..........coocvenreniiencenecenees 9,434
888 (Respondent Smokes Product, But < 1 Per Week )...... 6
999 (REfUSEA ) ..vvvvicrrieciereee e 0

Type = Numeric

How many of the following do you currently smoke during a usual week: Hand-rolled cigarettes?

Summary

MINIMUM e 0
MAXIMUM ..o 2
Valid CaS......coveeeereiecre e 195
Blank (Not Applicable) .........coeveerireenirerneneeeees 9,434
888 (Respondent Smokes Product, But < 1 Per Week )...... 0
999 (REUSEA ) ..vueuereceicirir e 0

Type = Numeric

How many of the following do you currently smoke during a usual week: Pipes full of tobacco?

Summary

MINIMUM e 0
MAXIMUM ..o 12
Valid CaSe......c.overiicce e 195
Blank (Not Applicable) ..., 9,434
888 (Respondent Smokes Product, But < 1 Per Week )...... 0
999 (REUSEA ) .vucvuereeeireirireeire e 0

Type = Numeric

How many of the following do you currently smoke during a usual week: Cigars, cheroots, or cigarillos?

Summary

MINIMUM e 0
MaAXIMUM <. 4
Valid CaSe......cuvveeceeeere e 195
Blank (Not Applicable) .......cccvvvrrieeirieerceers e, 9,434
888 (Respondent Smokes Product, But < 1 Per Week )...... 0
999 (REfUSEA ) ..vuvuereieiciicree e 0
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B10H

B11

B12
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Type = Numeric

How many of the following do you currently smoke during a usual week: Number of water pipe (Hukkah) sessions per week?

Summary

MINIMUM e 0
MAXIMUM <. 20
Valid CaS......cucveeceeeeieiree st 195
Blank (Not Applicable) .......ccccceeiieeiiericccee e, 9,434
888 (Respondent Smokes Product, But < 1 Per Week )...... 0
999 (REfUSEA ) ..vveueeeceirireeeirc e 0

Type = Numeric

How many of the following do you currently smoke during a usual week: Any others?

Type = Numeric

Please specify the other type you currently smoke during a usual week.

Type = Numeric

How many of the following do you currently smoke during a usual week: Bidis?

Summary

MINIMUM e 0

MEXIMUM ..o 50

Valid CaSE......ceeereeerieerreen s 194

Blank (Not Applicable) .........ccovrvrinirierirerseseeeiees 9,434

888 (Respondent Smokes Product, But < 1 Per Week )...... 1

999 (REfUSEA ) ...eeeieereeeree s 0

Type = Numeric
How old were you when you first started smoking tobacco daily?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
0-98 AQE IN YBAIS ...t 439 96.3 96.0
99 Don't KNOW/REfUSEA..........ovueveiirirreiercceree s 17 3.7 4.0
Blank NOt APPlICaBIE ... 9,173
Type = Numeric
How many years ago did you first start smoking tobacco daily?
Unweighted Weighted

Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
0-98 AGE N YBAIS ...cvveeieeee s 6 35.3 38.9
99 REFUSEA ... 11 64.7 61.1
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 9,612
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B13A Type = Numeric
long has it been since you stopped smoking? [UNIT]

B13B Type = Numeric
How long has it been since you stopped smoking? [NUMBER OF YEARS/MONTHS/WEEKS/DAYS]

B14 Type = Numeric
Have you visited a doctor or other health care provider in the past 12 months?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt ettt enanans 32 48.5 57.3
2 NO ettt 34 515 427
9 REFUSEA ..o s 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 9,563
B15 Type = Numeric
How many times did you visit a doctor or health care provider in the past 12 months?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 T OE 2 et 22 68.8 54.5
2 BT D e 6 18.8 38.7
3 B OF MOTE ... 4 12.5 6.8
9 REFUSEA.....vviiece e 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 9,597
B16 Type = Numeric
During any visit to a doctor or health care provider in the past 12 months, were you asked if you smoke tobacco?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ettt 23 71.9 43.3
2 NO ettt ettt ettt et anes 9 28.1 56.7
9 REFUSEA.....vvviecce e 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICabIE ... 9,597
B17 Type = Numeric
During any visit to a doctor or health care provider in the past 12 months, were you advised to quit smoking tobacco?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS ottt 23 100.0 100.0
2 NO ettt 0 0.0 0.0
9 REFUSEA.....vvicc e 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 9,606
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B18A Type = Numeric
During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco: Counseling by any health care
provider?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt ettt 18 27.3 229
2 NO ottt 48 727 77.1
9 REFUSEA ..ot s 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 9,563
B18B Type = Numeric
During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco: Nicotine replacement therapy, such
as the patch or gum?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ettt 2 3.0 1.6
2 NO .ottt bbb 64 97.0 98.4
9 REFUSEA ... 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 9,563

B18D Type = Numeric
During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco: Traditional medicines (Ayurvedic,
Unani)?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt 0 0.0 0.0
2 NO .ottt 66 100.0 100.0
9 REFUSEA .....cvvicce e 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 9,563
B18E Type = Numeric
During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco: A quit line or a smoking telephone
support line?
Unweighted Weighted
alue Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES oottt 0 0.0 0.0
2 NO .ottt 66 100.0 100.0
9 REFUSEA....ocviceieice s 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPHICADIE ... 9,563
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B18F Type = Numeric
During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco: Switching to smokeless tobacco?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt ettt et 8 12.1 14.2
2 NO .ottt e 58 87.9 85.8
9 0 0.0 0.0
Blank 9,563
B18G Type = Numeric

During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco: Anything else?

B18G1 Type = Character

Please specify what you used to try to stop smoking.
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Smokeless Tobacco
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Co02

Co3

Co4
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Type = Numeric

Do you currently use smokeless tobacco on a daily basis, less than daily, or not at all?

<
=R
IS
[

Label

DAY e
Less Than Daily .......cccccevivivivieeccecscsere e
NOE @ AllL e s
DON't KNOW ...
REUSEA ... s
lank NOt APPIICADIE ...

00O~ WRN —

Have you used smokeless tobacco daily in the past?

<

alu

D

Label

REUSEA.....oeeeceeee e

1
2
7 DONTKNOW ...
9
Blank NOt APPlICABIE ...

Unweighted

Frequency Percent
2,336 24.3

354 37

6,939 721

0 0.0

0 0.0

0

Type = Numeric

Unweighted

Frequency Percent
51 144

303 85.6

0 0.0

0 0.0

9,275

Type = Numeric
In the past, have you used smokeless tobacco on a daily basis, less than daily, or not at all?

Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 DAY ... 141 2.0
2 Less Than Daily ........coeveerrieircerreeir e 93 1.3
3 NOE AL Al e 6,705 96.6
7 DONTKNOW ... 0 0.0
9 REUSEA.....cviceeieeceses s 0 0.0

Blank NOt ApPliCabIE ... 2,690

How old were you when you first started using smokeless tobacco daily?
Value Label
0-98 AGE N YEATS ..o
99 Don't KNOW/REFUSEA.........ovuieireiiieiriseseseis e,
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ...

Type = Numeric

Unweighted

Frequency Percent
2,009 86.0

327 14.0

Weighted
Percent
23.7

35

72.8

0.0

0.0

Weighted
Percent
12.7

87.3

0.0

0.0

Weighted
Percent
1.9

1.2

96.9

0.0

0.0

Weighted
Percent
87.3

12.7
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Co05 Type = Numeric
How many years ago did you first start using smokeless tobacco daily?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
0-98 AGE N YEATS ...t 273 83.5 83.8
99 REfUSE.......covviiciceci et 54 16.5 16.2
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 9,302
CO06A Type = Numeric
On average, how many times a day do you use the following products: Betel quid with zarda, zarda only, or Zarda with Supari?
Summary
MINIMUM e 0
MAXIMUM .o 84
Valid CaS......cueeecereeieiree s 2,305
Blank (Not Applicable) ..o 7,293
888 (Respondent Uses, But Not Every Day ) .......cc.cccoeenee. 31
CO6A1 Type = Numeric
On average, how many times a week do you currently use betel quid with zarda, zarda only, or Zarda with Supari?
Summary
MINIMUM e 0
Y10 15
Valid CaSE......ceevrereieerieirreen s 31
Blank (Not Applicable) .........cccovvveirireerirerereseeeisees 9,598
888 (Respondent Uses, But Not Every Day ) ........c.cccoeuenee. 0
C06B Type = Numeric

On average, how many times a day do you use the following products: Betel quid with sada pata?

Summary

MINIMUM e 0
MAXIMIUM ..o 60
Valid CaSe. ... 2,296
Blank (Not Applicable) .........coovenineenerenneseeeinees 7,293
888 (Respondent Uses, But Not Every Day ) .......ccccceueneee. 40
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Co6C1
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Type = Numeric

On average, how many times a week do you currently use betel quid with sada pata?

Summary

MINIMUM e 0
MaXIMUM L.t 56
Valid CaSE.....c.vevericieictc et 40
Blank (Not Applicable) ........ccccceeiicreiiericccee e, 9,589
888 (Respondent Uses, But Not Every Day ) .......cc.cccoeenee. 0

Type = Numeric

On average, how many times a day do you use the following products: Pan Masala with tobacco?

Summary

MINIMUM e 0
MAXIMUM ..o 20
Valid CaSE......cocvceeeceeeeeceeeteeeeee ettt 2,284
Blank (Not Applicable) ..........cooveerereeninencereeeees 7,293
888 (Respondent Uses, But Not Every Day ) ........c.ccccv..e. 52

Type = Numeric

On average, how many times a week do you currently use Pan Masala with tobacco?

Summary

MINIMUM e 0
MAXIMIUM .o 30
Valid CaSE. ...t 52
Blank (Not Applicable) ..o, 9,577
888 (Respondent Uses, But Not Every Day ) .......cc.cccuenee. 0

Type = Numeric

On average, how many times a day do you use the following products: Sada pata chewing?

Summary

MINIMUM e 0
MAXIMUM <. 20
Valid CaSE......coovcveeceiicicceeeees et 2,283
Blank (Not Applicable) .........covvveereereenirernereeenees 7,293
888 (Respondent Uses, But Not Every Day ) .......cc.cccoeuneee. 53
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Type = Numeric

On average, how many times a week do you currently use sada pata chewing?

Summary

MINIMUM Lo 0
MaXIMUM L. 3
Valid CaSE.....c.veviicieiictc et 53
Blank (Not Applicable) .......ccccceeiieeiiericccee e, 9,576
888 (Respondent Uses, But Not Every Day ) .......c..cccueenee. 0

Type = Numeric

On average, how many times a day do you use the following products: Gul?

Summary

MINIMUM e 0
MAXIMUM ..o 30
Valid CaSE......coveevceeeeeceeeteeee et 2,287
Blank (Not Applicable) ..o 7,293
888 (Respondent Uses, But Not Every Day ) ..........ccccu..e. 49

Type = Numeric

On average, how many times a week do you currently use Gul?

Summary

MINIMUM e 0
MAXIMIUM <. 3
Valid CaSE. ...t 49
Blank (Not Applicable) ..o, 9,580
888 (Respondent Uses, But Not Every Day ) ........cccceuenee. 0

Type = Numeric

On average, how many times a day do you use the following products: Khoinee?

Summary

MINIMUM e 0
MaAXIMUM <.t 16
Valid CaSE......cecveeeieiceeceeee ettt 2,291
Blank (Not Applicable) ..........covvveeierenerenseseeeeinees 7,293
888 (Respondent Uses, But Not Every Day ) .......cc.cccoeunee. 45
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CO6F1
On average, how many times a week do you currently use Khoinee?
Summary
MINIMUM e 0
MaXIMUM ... 999
Valid CaSE. ..ottt 45
Blank (Not Applicable) ........ccccceeiirereiiericceee e, 9,584
888 (Respondent Uses, But Not Every Day ) .......cc.cceueenee. 0
C06G
On average, how many times a day do you use the following products: Any others?
C06G1
Please specify the other type you currently use each day.
C06G2
On average, how many times a week do you currently use {C06g1}?
co7

Co8

Global Adult Tobacco Survey - Bangladesh Codebook, 2009

Type = Numeric

Type = Numeric

Type = Character

Type = Numeric

Type = Numeric

How soon after you wake up do you usually use smokeless tobacco for the first time? Would you say within 5 minutes, 6 to 30

minutes, 31 to 60 minutes, or more than 60 minutes?

alue Label
1 Within 5 MINUEES ......cvveveeiiecticce e
2 B TO 30 MINUIES ...ttt
3 31 T0 60 MINUIES ..ttt
4 More Than 60 MINULES .......ceeveireeeeeese et
9 REUSEA ...
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ...

How old were you when you first started using smokeless tobacco daily?
Value Label
0-98 AQE IN YEAIS ...ttt
99 Don't KNOW/REFUSEA........c.cuieireericiciricieiseei s
Blank NOt APPlICaBIE ...

Unweighted

Frequency Percent
195 8.3

591 253

541 23.2

1,005 43.0

4 0.2

Type = Numeric

Unweighted

Frequency Percent
50 98.0

1 2.0

Weighted
Percent
7.7

25.3

25.0

416

0.3

Weighted
Percent
96.9

3.1
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Cco09 Type = Numeric
How many years ago did you first start using smokeless tobacco daily?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
0-98 AGE N YEATS ...t 0 0.0 0.0
99 REfUSE.......covviiciceci et 1 100.0 100.0
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 9,628
C10A Type = Numeric
How many times a week do you usually use the following: Betel quid with zarda, zarda only, or Zarda with Supari?
Summary
MINIMUM e 0
MAXIMUM L. 60
Valid CaS......cueveieeriieeire e 337
Blank (Not Applicable) .........cooveererenereneeneeeinees 9,275
888 (Respondent Smokes, But < 1 Per Weekly ) ................ 17
999 (REfUSEA ) ..vuvuereieicirieire e 0
C10B Type = Numeric
How many times a week do you usually use the following: Betel quid with sada pata?
Summary
MINIMUM e 0
MAXIMUM ..ot 35
Valid CaS......cuveeeerieieiree s 349
Blank (Not Applicable) ..., 9,275
888 (Respondent Smokes, But < 1 Per Weekly ) ................ 5
999 (REUSEA ) ..vuvuereceireirircir e 0
c10C Type = Numeric

How many times a week do you usually use the following: Pan Masala with tobacco?

Summary

MINIMUM s 0
MAXIMUM ..o 12
Valid CaSE.....cvueceireircecrc e 349
Blank (Not Applicable) .........coverireenireneereeeees 9,275
888 (Respondent Smokes, But < 1 Per Weekly ) ................ 5
999 (REfUSEA ) ..o 0
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C10D Type = Numeric

How many times a week do you usually use the following: Sada pata chewing?

Summary
MINIMUM e 0
MAXIMUM .o 3
Valid CaS......cucveieeeeeie e 352
Blank (Not Applicable) ........ccccceeriveeiiericceeeee e, 9,275
888 (Respondent Smokes, But < 1 Per Weekly ) ................ 2
999 (REfUSEA ) ..vueuereceercirierc e 0
C10E Type = Numeric

How many times a week do you usually use the following: Gul?

Summary
MINIMUM e 0
MEXIMUM ..o 25
Valid CaSE. ... 351
Blank (Not Applicable) .........ccovvvrireerirerseseeeieis 9,275
888 (Respondent Smokes, But < 1 Per Weekly ) ................ 3
999 (REUSEA ) ..vucvureceereirereirc e 0
C10F Type = Numeric

How many times a week do you usually use the following: Khoinee?

Summary
MINIMUM s 0
MAXIMUM <ot 12
Valid CaSe ... 352
Blank (Not Applicable) ..........cvvverrienerenseneeeneis 9,275
888 (Respondent Smokes, But < 1 Per Weekly ) ................ 2
999 (REfUSEA ) ...eeeeeeeeeerce s 0
C10G Type = Numeric

How many times a week do you usually use the following: Any others?

C10G1 Type = Character

Please specify the other type you currently use during an usual week.

c11 Type = Numeric
How old were you when you first started using smokeless tobacco daily?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
0-98 AGE IN YEAIS ... 127 90.1 874
99 Don't KNOW/REFUSEA.........cvuieeririieirinieseees e, 14 9.9 12.6

Blank NOt APPlICabIE ... 9,488
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C12 Type = Numeric
How many years ago did you first start using smokeless tobacco daily?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
0-98 AQE N YBAS ... 7 50.0
99 REFUSEA ..o s 7 50.0
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 9,615
C13A Type = Numeric
How long has it been since you stopped using smokeless tobacco? [ENTER UNIT]
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 YIS ...ttt 170 72.6
2 MONNS ..o 48 20.5
3 WEEKS ... 6 2.6
4 DAYS e 7 3.0
5 LeSS Than 1 day.....ccceeeerennenieeine e 0 0.0
7 DONTKNOW ... e 3 1.3
9 REFUSEA ... e 0 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 9,395

C13B

C14

YEARS/MONTHS/WEEKS/DAYS}]

Type = Numeric
How long has it been since you stopped using smokeless tobacco? [ENTER NUMBER OF {FILL C13a:

Summary
MINIMUM e 1
MAXIMUM <. 96
Valid CaSe......cuvreeeeerieerreee s 231
Blank (Not Applicable) ..........coovenirrenineneeneeeneis 9,398
Type = Numeric
Have you visited a doctor or other health care provider in the past 12 months?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 YIS et 38 65.5
2 NO ettt 20 345
9 REfUSEA ... 0 0.0
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 9,571

Weighted
Percent
55.3

447

Weighted
Percent
73.4

18.9

34

27

0.0

1.8

0.0

Weighted
Percent
56.6

434

0.0

36|Page



C15 Type = Numeric
How many times did you visit a doctor or health care provider in the past 12 months? Would you say 1 or 2 times, 3 to 5 times, or
6 or more times?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 T O8N 2 s 12 31.6 35.3
2 B0 D s 12 31.6 28.3
3 B OFMOTE ..ot 14 36.8 36.5
9 REMUSE ... 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ..., 9,591
C16 Type = Numeric
During any visit to a doctor or health care provider in the past 12 months, were you asked if you use smokeless tobacco?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 VS ot 27 65.9 62.8
2 NO .ottt bbb 14 34.1 372
9 REFUSEA ... s 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 9,588
C17 Type = Numeric
During any visit to a doctor or health care provider in the past 12 months, were you advised to stop using smokeless tobacco?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbb 27 100.0 100.0
2 NO .ottt 0 0.0 0.0
9 REUSEA ... 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICabIE ... 9,602
C18A Type = Numeric
During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop using smokeless tobacco: Counseling by any health
care provider?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES ottt 16 25.8 20.1
2 NO ottt 46 74.2 79.9
9 REfUSEA........ovieiriecccc s 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt ApPHICADIE ... 9,567

Global Adult Tobacco Survey - Bangladesh Codebook, 2009
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Weighted
Percent
0.0

100.0

0.0

Weighted
Percent
0.0

100.0

0.0

C18B Type = Numeric
During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop using smokeless tobacco: Nicotine replacement
therapy, such as the patch or gum?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 R T 0 0.0
2 NO ettt 62 100.0
9 REFUSEA ..o s 0 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 9,567
Cc18D Type = Numeric
During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop using smokeless tobacco: Traditional medicines
(Ayurvedic, Unani)?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 Y S ottt 0 0.0
2 NO .ottt bbb 62 100.0
9 REFUSEA ... s 0 0.0
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 9,567

Weighted
Percent
0.5

99.5

0.0

Weighted
Percent
1.8

98.2

0.0

C18E Type = Numeric
During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop using smokeless tobacco: A quit line or a telephone
support line?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 YBS et 1 1.6
2 NO .ottt 61 98.4
9 REfUSEA ... 0 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICABIE ... 9,567
C18G Type = Numeric
During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop using smokeless tobacco: Anything else?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 Y BS ettt 2 3.2
2 NO .ottt 60 96.8
9 REFUSEA.....cviceeieice et 0 0.0
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 9,567
C18G1 Type = Character

Please specify the type of method you used to try to stop using smokeless tobacco during the past 12 months.
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Cessation
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D01
During the past 12 months, have you tried to stop smoking?
Value Label
1 YBS ettt
2 NO s
9 REfUSE ...
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ...
D02A

Global Adult Tobacco Survey - Bangladesh Codebook, 2009

Type = Numeric

Unweighted

Frequency Percent
1,058 474
1,159 51.9

16 0.7

Type = Numeric

Thinking about the last time you tried to quit, how long did you stop smoking? [ENTER UNIT]

alue Label

MONENS ..o

1

2

3 DAYS e s
4 Less Than One Day (24 HOUIS) .......ccoeveurirerneinireineineieeieen,
7 DONTKNOW ...
9 REFUSEA......ecee s
Blank Not APPliCabIE ...

Unweighted

Frequency Percent
31 29.4

180 17.0

478 452

77 7.3

12 1.1

0 0.0

Weighted
Percent
453

54 .4

0.3

Weighted
Percent
29.3

18.9

43.6

7.1

1.1

0.0

D02B Type = Numeric
Thinking about the last time you tried to quit, how long did you stop smoking? [ENTER NUMBER OF {FILL D02a:
MONTHS/WEEKS/DAYS}]
D03A Type = Numeric
During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco: Counseling by any health care
provider?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES oottt 145 13.7 14.2
2 NO .ottt 913 86.3 85.8
9 REfUSEA.......oovvicieecccce s 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICaBIE ... 8,571
D03B Type = Numeric

During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco: Nicotine replacement therapy, such

as the patch or gum?

Value Label
YBS et
NO ettt
REFUSEA....ovvi e
lank NOt ApPlCADIE ...

Unweighted

Frequency Percent
8 0.8

1,050 99.2

0 0.0

Weighted
Percent
0.9

99.1

0.0
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D03D Type = Numeric
During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco: Traditional medicines (Ayurvedic,
Unani)?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 R R 6 0.6 0.3
2 NO ottt 1,052 99.4 99.7
9 REMUSE ... 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICaBIE ... 8,571
DO3E Type = Numeric
During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco: A quit line or a smoking telephone
support line?
Unweighted Weighted
alue Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ettt 1 0.1 0.1
2 NO .ottt bbb 1,057 99.9 99.9
9 REFUSEA ... s 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 8,571
DO3F Type = Numeric
During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco: Switching to smokeless tobacco?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS ottt 79 7.5 71
2 NO .ottt bbb 979 925 92.9
9 REUSEA ... 0 0.0 0.0
Blank Not APPlICabIE ..o 8,571
D03G Type = Numeric
During the past 12 months, did you use any of the following to try to stop smoking tobacco: Anything else?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES oottt 72 6.9 7.2
2 NO .ottt 979 93.1 92.8
9 REfUSEA ... 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 8,578
D03G1 Type = Character

Please specify what you used to try to stop smoking.
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D04 Type = Numeric
Have you visited a doctor or other health care provider in the past 12 months?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt ettt et 842 38.0 37.6
2 NO .ottt e 1,372 61.9 62.3
9 1 0.0 0.1
Blank 7414
D05 Type = Numeric
How many times did you visit a doctor or health care provider in the past 12 months? Would you say 1 or 2 times, 3 to 5 times, or
6 or more times?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 10r2 508 60.3 61.1
2 3To5 249 29.6 29.5
3 6 Or More 83 9.9 9.2
9 Refused 2 0.2 0.2
Blank Not Applicable 8,787
D06 Type = Numeric
During any visit to a doctor or health care provider in the past 12 months, were you asked if you smoke tobacco?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbbt 500 58.8 56.6
2 NO .ottt bbb 351 41.2 43.4
9 REUSEA ... 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICabIE ... 8,778
D07 Type = Numeric
During any visit to a doctor or health care provider in the past 12 months, were you advised to quit smoking tobacco?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES oottt 472 94.4 94.1
2 NO .ottt 28 5.6 5.9
9 REfUSEA ... 0 0.0 0.0

Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 9,129
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D08 Type = Numeric
Which of the following best describes your thinking about quitting smoking?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 Quit Within The Next Month ..., 400 17.9
2 Thinking Within The Next 12 Months ... 415 18.6
3 Quit Someday, But Not Next 12 Months .........cccccovevierniinnee. 667 29.9
4 Not Interested In QUItHNG .......ovverieirireree e, 475 213
7 DON't KNOW ... 234 10.5
9 REfUSEA......covviiciieccc s 42 1.9
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... e 7,396

D09 Type = Numeric
During the past 12 months, have you tried to stop using smokeless tobacco?

Unweighted

Value Label Frequency Percent

1 YBS ettt 745 21.7

2 NO .ottt 1,936 72.0

9 REFUSEA ... s 9 0.3
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 6,939

D10A Type = Numeric

Thinking about the last time you tried to quit, how long did you stop using smokeless tobacco? [ENTER UNIT]

Unweighted

Value Label Frequency Percent

1 MONENS .o 155 20.8

2 WEEKS ...ttt 170 22.8

3 DYS ettt 287 38.5

4 Less Than One Day (24 HOUIS) ......c.cevveurerereeenincininreeenenes 119 16.0

7 DONTKNOW ... 1 1.5

9 REFUSEA......cviceeeee e 3 0.4
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 8,884

D10B Type = Numeric

D11A

Thinking about the last time you tried to quit, how long did you stop using smokeless tobacco? [NUMBER OF

MONTHS/WEEKS/DAYS]

Type = Numeric

Weighted
Percent
18.9

19.3

28.3

20.7

10.6

22

Weighted
Percent
26.9

727

0.4

Weighted
Percent
212
25.0

356

16.7

1.2

0.3

During the past 12 months, have you used any of the following to try to stop using smokeless tobacco: Counseling by any health

care provider?

Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 YES ottt 153 205
2 NO et 591 79.3
9 REFUSEA ...t e 1 0.1
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 8,884

Weighted
Percent
20.3

79.6

0.1
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D11B Type = Numeric
During the past 12 months, have you used any of the following to try to stop using smokeless tobacco: Nicotine replacement
therapy, such as the patch or gum?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 VS et 5 0.7 1.0
2 NO ottt 740 99.3 99.0
9 REFUSE ... 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 8,884
D11D Type = Numeric
During the past 12 months, have you used any of the following to try to stop using smokeless tobacco? Traditional medicines.?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 VS ot 4 05 0.6
2 NO ottt bbb 41 99.5 994
9 REFUSEA ... s 0 0.0 0.0
Blank Not Applicable 8,884
D11E Type = Numeric
During the past 12 months, have you used any of the following to try to stop using smokeless tobacco: Quit line or a telephone
support line?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS ottt 2 0.3 0.3
2 NO ottt 743 99.7 99.7
9 0 0.0 0.0
Blank 8,884
D11G Type = Numeric
During the past 12 months, have you used any of the following to try to stop using smokeless tobacco: Anything else?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES ottt e 36 49 4.6
2 NO ottt 698 95.0 95.2
9 0 0.0 0.0
17 1 0.1 0.1
Blank 8,894
D11G1 Type = Character

Please specify what you used to try to stop using smokeless tobacco.
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D12 Type = Numeric
Have you visited a doctor or other health care provider in the past 12 months?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS ettt 993 50.1 49.7
2 NO ottt 990 49.9 50.3
9 1 0.1 0.1
Blank 7,645
D13 Type = Numeric
How many times did you visit a doctor or health care provider in the past 12 months? Would you say 1 or 2 times, 3 to 5 times, or
6 or more times?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 10r2 413 41.6 421
2 3To5 366 36.9 375
3 6 Or More 212 213 20.2
9 Refused 2 0.2 0.1
Blank Not Applicable 8,636
D14 Type = Numeric
During any visit to a doctor or health care provider in the past 12 months, were you asked if you use smokeless tobacco?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbb et 691 544 52.2
2 NO .ottt 579 45.6 47.8
9 REUSEA ... 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICabIE ... 8,359
D15 Type = Numeric
During any visit to a doctor or health care provider in the past 12 months, were you advised to stop using smokeless tobacco?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ottt 632 915 91.2
2 NO .ottt 59 85 8.8
9 REUSEA ... s 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 8,938
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Type = Numeric
Which of the following best describes your thinking about quitting smokeless tobacco?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 Quit Within The Next Month ..., 345 12.8
2 Thinking Within The Next 12 Months ..........cccoocovininreniens 354 13.2
3 Quit Someday, But Not Next 12 Months .........cccccvevierneinnee. 578 215
4 Not Interested In QUItENG .......oovvrveerirercr e, 1,142 42.5
7 DON't KNOW ..ot 231 8.6
9 REUSEA ... 40 1.5
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ..., 6,939

Weighted
Percent
13.4

13.8

20.6

425

7.9

1.8
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Second-hand Smoke
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E01 Type = Numeric
Which of the following best describes the rules about smoking inside of your home:
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 AIOWET.......cviciieicisee ettt 2,326 24.2 255
2 Not Allowed, But EXCEPtIONS ......covvvvvvvivceeeeccseeecies 1,267 13.2 13.1
3 NEVEr AlIOWE .......coovieeirieinrei s 3,045 31.6 294
4 NO RUIES ... 2,929 30.4 31.3
7 DON't KNOW ... 58 0.6 0.7
9 REfUSEA......covviiciiecisc s 4 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICaDIE ... 0
E02 Type = Numeric
Inside your home, is smoking allowed in every room?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbbt 2,333 64.9 65.0
2 NO .ottt 1,236 34.4 344
7 DONTKNOW ... 22 0.6 0.5
9 REUSEA ... 2 0.1 0.1
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ...t 6,036
EO03 Type = Numeric
How often does anyone smoke inside your home? Would you say daily, weekly, monthly, less than monthly, or never?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 DAY ... 3,589 54.5 56.2
2 WEEKIY ..ottt 849 12.9 13.9
3 MONEAIY ..o 378 5.7 5.9
4 Less Than Monthly ..., 818 12.4 11.6
5 NEVET ...ttt 721 11.0 9.3
7 DON't KNOW ...t 219 3.3 3.0
9 REUSEA.....eer s 10 0.2 0.2
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 3,045
E04 Type = Numeric
Do you currently work outside of your home?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES oottt 4,520 46.9 459
2 NO/DON't WOTK ...t 5,107 53.0 54.1
9 REfUSEA ..o 2 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 0
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E05
Do you usually work indoors or outdoors?
Value Label

1 13T [0 o] R
2
3 BOth ...t
9
B

lank Not ApplICabIe .......cevevriiciecce e

E06
Are there any indoor areas at your work place?

Value Label

1 Y S ottt
2 NO ottt
7 DONTKNOW ...
9 REFUSEA ...
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ...,

Type = Numeric

Unweighted

Frequency Percent
1,205 26.7
2,500 55.3

814 18.0

1 0.0

5,109

Type = Numeric

Unweighted

Frequency Percent
280 11.2

2,175 87.0

46 1.8

0 0.0

7,128

E07 Type = Numeric
Which of the following best describes the indoor smoking policy where you work:
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 Allowed ANYWhEre........cccvivrieieirieere e, 491 214
2 Allowed Only In Some INndoor Areas ..........ccooeveereerreenen. 288 12.5
3 Not Allowed In Any Indoor Areas ...........ccoereeerircererencennn. 860 374
4 There IS NO POlICY .......covriererreiereeirsceereec e 597 26.0
7 DONt KNOW ... 62 2.7
9 REUSEA ... 1 0.0
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 7,330

EO08 Type = Numeric
During the past 30 days, did anyone smoke in indoor areas where you work?

Unweighted

Value Label Frequency Percent

1 YBS ottt 1,290 56.1

2 NO ettt 874 38.0

7 DON't KNOW ...t 131 5.7

9 REfUSEA.........cviierieice s 4 0.2
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 7,330

Weighted
Percent
221

60.0

17.9

0.0

Weighted
Percent
7.6

91.0

1.3

0.0

Weighted
Percent
234

12.8

33.7

28.1

1.9

0.0

Weighted
Percent
59.2

348

57

0.2
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E08A

E09

E10

E11

Type = Numeric

How often does anyone smoke in indoor areas where you work? Would you say, daily, weekly, monthly or less than monthly?

<

alue Label

WO~NBWN =
—
[
n
»
=
=0
)
>
=
o
>3
=
=
<

lank NOt APPIICADIE ...,

Unweighted

Frequency Percent
1,045 81.0

165 12.8

41 3.2

15 1.2

24 1.9

0 0.0

Type = Numeric
During the past 30 days, did you visit any government buildings or government offices?

Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 YBS ottt 1,339 13.9
2 NO et 8,280 86.0
7 DONTKNOW ..o 10 0.1
9 REUSEA ... s 0 0.0

Blank Not ApPlICabIE ......ocveveveiicccce e 0

Weighted
Percent
80.3

13.4

4.0

0.8

15

0.0

Weighted
Percent
124

87.4

0.2

0.0

Type = Numeric
Did anyone smoke inside of any government buildings or government offices that you visited in the past 30 days?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES ettt 585 437 433
2 NO ottt 729 54.4 55.2
7 DONTKNOW ... e 24 1.8 1.5
9 REFUSEA....ocviceeiice e 1 0.1 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 8,290
Type = Numeric
During the past 30 days, did you visit any health care facilities?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbb 2473 25.7 242
2 NO .ottt bbb 7,152 74.3 75.8
7 DON'EKNOW ... 4 0.0 0.0
9 REUSEA ... s 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 0
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E13

E14

E15
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Type = Numeric
Did anyone smoke inside of any health care facilities that you visited in the past 30 days?

Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 YBS oottt ettt 527 21.3
2 NO .ottt 1,911 77.3
7 DON't KNOW ...t 33 1.3
9 REMUSE ... 2 0.1

Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 7,156

Type = Numeric
During the past 30 days, did you visit any restaurants?

Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 Y S et 3,215 334
2 NO ottt 6,412 66.6
7 DONTKNOW ... 2 0.0
9 REUSEA ... s 0 0.0

Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 0

Type = Numeric
Did anyone smoke inside of any restaurants that you visited in the past 30 days?

Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 YBS ottt 2,507 78.0
2 NO ettt 663 20.6
7 DON't KNOW ... 43 1.3
9 REfUSEA ... 2 0.1

Blank NOt APPlICaBIE ... 6,414

Type = Numeric
During the past 30 days, did you use any public transportation?

Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 Y S ottt 4,715 49.0
2 NO .ottt 4,905 50.9
7 DONTKNOW ..o 9 0.1
9 REUSEA ...ooviceeece s 0 0.0

Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 0

Weighted
Percent
23.7

75.0

1.2

0.1

Weighted
Percent
34.7

65.3

0.0

0.0

Weighted
Percent
79.6

19.0

1.3

0.1

Weighted
Percent
49.1

50.8

0.1

0.0
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E16 Type = Numeric
Did anyone smoke inside of any public transportation that you used in the past 30 days?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbb 2,461 52.2 53.6
2 NO ottt 2,179 46.2 451
7 DONTKNOW ..o 75 1.6 1.3
9 REFUSEA ..o s 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICabIE ..o 4,914
E17 Type = Numeric
Based on what you know or believe, does breathing other people’s smoke cause serious illness in non-smokers?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES oottt 9,013 93.6 93.4
2 NO ottt 211 22 24
7 DONTKNOW ... 404 4.2 4.2
9 REFUSEA ... s 1 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 0
E18A Type = Numeric

Based on what you know or believe, does breathing smoke from other people's smoke cause any of the following: Heart disease

in adults?

Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 YBS oottt bbbttt 7,828 86.9
2 NO ottt 144 1.6
7 DON't KNOW ...ttt 1,040 11.5
9 REUSEA ...t 1 0.0
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 616

E18C Type = Numeric

Weighted
Percent
86.9

1.6

115

0.0

Based on what you know or believe, does breathing smoke from other people's cigarettes cause any of the following: Lung

cancer in adults?

Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 | =TT 8,136 90.3
2 NO ettt 121 1.3
7 DON't KNOW ...t 755 8.4
9 REFUSEA.....vvi e 1 0.0
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 616

Weighted
Percent
90.0

1.6

8.4

0.0
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E19

E20

E21
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Type = Numeric

Based on what you know or believe, does breathing smoke from other people's cigarettes cause any of the following: Lung

illnesses in children?

<

alue Label

1
2
7 Don't KNOW ...
9
B

lank Not Applicable

During the past 30 days, did you visit any schools?

<

alu

(¢}

Label

1
2
7 DON't KNOW ..o
9 Refused......coeevieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen
B

lank Not Applicable

Unweighted

Frequency Percent
7,895 87.6

143 1.6

973 10.8

2 0.0

616

Type = Numeric

Unweighted

Frequency Percent
2,194 22.8
7,421 771

13 0.1

1 0.0

0

Type = Numeric

Did anyone smoke inside of any schools that you visited in the past 30 days?

<

alu

D

Label

1
2
7 Don't KNOW ...
9
B

lank Not Applicable

Unweighted

Frequency Percent
351 16.0

1,828 83.3

15 0.7

0 0.0

7,435

Type = Numeric

Unweighted

Frequency Percent
293 3.0

9,324 96.8

12 0.1

0 0.0

0

Weighted
Percent
87.1

1.9

11.1

0.0

Weighted
Percent
22.8

77.0

0.2

0.0

Weighted
Percent
18.8

80.8

0.4

0.0

Weighted
Percent
2.9

97.0

0.1

0.0
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E23

E24

E27
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Type = Numeric
Did anyone smoke inside of any universities that you visited in the past 30 days?

Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 YBS oottt ettt 161 54.9
2 NO .ottt 125 42.7
7 DON't KNOW ...t 7 24
9 REfUSE ..o 0 0.0

Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 9,336

<

1
2
7
9
B

<

1
2
7
9
B

alu

alu

Type = Numeric

During the past 30 days, did you visit any private workplaces {FILL IF E4=1: other than your own}?
Unweighted
e Label Frequency Percent
YBS ottt 1,423 14.8
NOL ottt 8,191 85.1
DONTKNOW ... 13 0.1
REfUSEA ... 2 0.0

lank NOt APPIICADIE ... 0

Type = Numeric

Did anyone smoke inside of any private workplaces that you visited in the past 30 days?
Unweighted
e Label Frequency Percent
YBS ottt 496 34.9
NO .ottt 915 64.3
DON't KNOW ... 11 0.8
REfUSEA ... 1 0.1

lank NOt APPlICaBIE ... 8,206

Type = Numeric
During the past 30 days, did you visit any cafes, coffee shop or tea houses?

Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 Y S ottt 4,095 425
2 NO .ottt 5,444 56.5
7 DONTKNOW ..o 89 0.9
9 REUSEA ...ooviceieece s 1 0.0

Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 0

Weighted
Percent
50.1

477

2.3

0.0

Weighted
Percent
134

86.4

0.1

0.0

Weighted
Percent
323

66.5

1.2

0.0

Weighted
Percent
453

53.8

1.0

0.0
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Did anyone smoke inside of any cafes, coffee shop or tea houses that you visited in the past 30 days?

Unweighted

Value Label Frequency Percent

1 YBS oottt ettt 3,847 93.9

2 NO .ottt e 235 5.7

7 DONTKNOW ...t 12 0.3

9 REFUSEA ..o s 1 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 5,534

Global Adult Tobacco Survey - Bangladesh Codebook, 2009

Weighted
Percent
94.7

49

0.3

0.1

E29B Type = Numeric
For each of the following public places, please tell me if you think smoking should or should not be allowed in indoor areas:
Workplaces?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Should Be AlIOWEd .......c.coviieececceeeeeeeeeee e 34 0.4 0.4
2 Should Not Be AlIOWE ..........ccovveeveeeieecceeceee e, 9,456 98.2 98.1
7 DON't KNOW ...t 132 14 1.5
9 REUSEA ...ttt 7 0.1 0.1
Blank NOt APPlICaBIE ... 0
E29C Type = Numeric
For each of the following public places, please tell me if you think smoking should or should not be allowed in indoor areas:
Restaurants?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Should Be AlIOWEd .......c.coviieecieceec e 74 0.8 0.7
2 Should Not Be AlIOWE ..ot 9,408 97.7 97.8
7 DON't KNOW ...ttt 142 1.5 1.5
9 REFUSEA ...t 5 0.1 0.1
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 0
E29G Type = Numeric
For each of the following public places, please tell me if you think smoking should or should not be allowed in indoor areas:
Universities?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Should Be AlIOWED .........ccoveveeeiceceecce e 20 0.2 0.2
2 Should Not Be AlIOWE ..........ccoeeveerieeicceecee e, 9,374 97.4 96.8
7 DONt KNOW ..ttt 216 2.2 2.6
9 REUSEA......eeeeeeee et 19 0.2 0.4
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 0

55| Page



Global Adult Tobacco Survey - Bangladesh Codebook, 2009

Economics

56| Page



FO1A

FO1B

F01C

FO1D

F02
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Type = Numeric

The last time you bought cigarettes for yourself, how many cigarettes did you buy? [UNIT]

alue Label
CIgarettes ....c..cvveeeeeeece e
PACKS ...t
CaMONS ..o
Other, SPECITY ..ucveviieiricrcece e
Never Bought Cigarettes..........coovrereneneineninenneen,
REFUSEA ...
lank Not Applicable ........cccueveiiiiccccee e

Unweighted Weighted
Frequency Percent Percent
1,235 82.9 83.1
218 14.6 14.3
0 0.0 0.0
1 0.1 0.0
34 2.3 24
2 0.1 0.2
8,139

Type = Numeric

The last time you bought cigarettes for yourself, how many cigarettes did you buy? [NUMBER OF

CIGARETTES/PACKS/CARTONS/OTHER]

Summary

MINIMUM s
MaXIMUM L.
Valid CASE.....eeeeeeeeee ettt ettt
Blank (Not Applicable) ..........coocverirenirenneneeenees

If ‘other' for FO1A, then specify the unit

How many cigarettes were in each [PACK/CARTON]?

Summary

MINIMUM s
MAXIMUM ©ec e s
Valid CASE ..ttt sttt st
Blank (Not Applicable) ..o,

In total, how much money did you pay for this purchase?

Summary

MINIMUM e
MAXIMUM ..o
Valid CaSE......ouevieiciriicci e
Blank (Not Applicable) .........ccoerurierrreerneeree e,
999 (Don't KNOW/REFUSED ) ......vuvvriiiericereee e,

25
1,454
8,175

Type = Numeric

Type = Numeric

10
20
219
9,410

Type = Numeric

120
1,451
8,175
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F04

F05
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Type = Numeric
What brand did you buy the last time you purchased cigarettes for yourself?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 NAVY ..ottt 190 13.0
2 SHAN e 322 22.1
3 555 et 0 0.0
4 Benson And HEdgesS ........oceuevreeernicnnccenceecee s 100 6.9
5 K2 e 48 33
6 - T 110 7.6
7 GOld LEa ... e 198 13.6
8 MaFIBOTO (ot 2 0.1
9 PallMal .....oviereeierieiseese e 7 05
10 Others, SPECIfY.......cvueerieerreicereee e 181 12.4
11 SHEIKN .o 297 20.4
77 Don't Remember/UnKNOWN .......ccccoveerrieenrenrsineeseneeeessnnes 0 0.0
99 REFUSEA.....cvieeeeee e 1 0.1
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 8,173
Type = Numeric
The last time you purchased cigarettes for yourself, where did you buy them?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
2 SHOTB e 1,431 98.3
3 Street VENAOr ... 9 0.6
4 Military (BDR) SOE ... 0 0.0
5 DUty - Free ShOp .......cuvieieirircriee e 1 0.1
6 Outside The COUNEIY ......ccvevreceeiricereee e, 1 0.1
9 From AnOther PErson ........cccevvvreieieeeeeessssseeeeeees 5 0.3
10 Other, SPECITY ...veeeeeeeereerreer e 7 0.5
77 Don't REMEMDET ... 2 0.1
99 REFUSEA....ocviceeriee e 0 0.0
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 8,173
Type = Numeric
Were these cigarettes filtered or non-filtered?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 FIEErEd .o 1,451 99.7
2 NON-FItEred ... 5 0.3
7 DON't KNOW ... 0 0.0
9 REfUSE ..o 0 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 8,173

Weighted
Percent
13.7
255
0.0

5.4

3.7

8.9
10.3
0.1

0.3
13.6
18.3
0.0

0.2

Weighted
Percent
98.5
0.5

0.0

0.0

0.1

0.5

0.2

0.2

0.0

Weighted
Percent
99.7

0.3

0.0

0.0
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FAO1A Type = Numeric
The last time you bought bidis for yourself, how many bidis did you buy? [ENTER UNIT]
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 BIGIS .v.vuvvvieeive ettt 573 59.9 59.7
2 PACKS ...vevvveciete sttt s 332 34.7 35.8
3 CaAMONS ...t 0 0.0 0.0
4 Other, SPECITY ...ucviveiieeriicreee e, 2 0.2 0.2
5 Never Bought Bidis ..........ccceevvvviieiccceees s 47 49 42
9 REfUSE ..ot e 2 0.2 0.1
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 8,673
FA01B Type = Numeric

FA01C

FA01D

FA02

The last time you bought bidis for yourself, how many bidis did you buy? [ENTER NUMBER OF {FILL FAO1a:
BIDIS/IPACKS/CARTONS/OTHERY]

Summary
MINIMUM et 1
MaXIMUM L. 250
Valid CaSE.......eeeeeceeeeee et 907
Blank (Not Applicable) .........cooverirenirenrereeeeis 8,722
999 (REfUSEA ) ..vvveieerreeereee s 0
Type = Character
Specify the unit
Type = Numeric

How many bidis were in each {FILL FAO1a/c: PACK/ICARTON/K{FAO01c}}?

Summary

MINIMUM e s 4
MAXIMUM ©ec e 40
Valid CASE ..ttt ettt st e e 333
Blank (Not Applicable) ........ccoeerirrreereereee e, 9,295
999 (REfUSEA ) ..vveeieeeerr s 1

Type = Numeric

In total, how much money did you pay for this purchase?

Summary

MINIMUM et s 0
MaXIMUM L. s 60
Valid CASE....eoeceiecce ettt 905
Blank (Not Applicable) .........ccoerrierrneerree e, 8,722
999 (REfUSEA ) ..vvvviceireceree e 2
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What brand did you buy the last time you purchased bidis for yourself?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 AKI  BIdi oo 291 32.0
2 AZIZ Bidi ..o e 91 10.0
3 ADULBIdi ... 12 1.3
4 NASIF Bidi......cvvveiceriercscce e 42 4.6
5 ANSAr Bidi ..o 40 4.4
6 LOCAI Bidi...vvvcvvieicerieicisseees et 89 9.8
10 OHhET o 342 377
99 REMUSE ..o 1 0.1
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 8,721
FAO3A Type = Character
Specify brand
FA04 Type = Numeric
The last time you purchased bidis for yourself, where did you buy them?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
2 SHOTE...o vttt 829 912
3 Street VENAOr ... 2 0.2
4 Pan ShOP ..o 67 74
9 From AnOther PErSON ..........covievvriicinnicrreeseeseee s 5 0.6
10 Other, SPECITY ....cvevveeierieere e 4 0.4
77 Dont REMEMDET ... 2 0.2
99 REfUSEA......eee s 0 0.0
Blank Not APPlICADIE ... 8,720
FA04A Type = Character

Specify location

Global Adult Tobacco Survey - Bangladesh Codebook, 2009

Weighted
Percent
29.1

10.8

0.9

46

48

10.4

39.2

0.1

Weighted
Percent
92.2

0.2

6.8

0.4

0.2

0.1

0.0
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Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any information in newspapers about the dangers of use or that encourages quitting of the
following tobacco products: Cigarettes?

<

alue

1
2
7
9
B

lank

GO01AA2

Not Applicable

Unweighted

Frequency Percent

........................................................................................ 910 9.5
.......................................................................................... 2,765 28.7
NOt APPlICADIE ... 5,936 61.6
................................................................................. 18 0.2

Type = Numeric

Weighted
Percent
9.1

27.6

63.2

0.1

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any information in newspapers about the dangers of use or that encourages quitting of the
following tobacco products: Bidis?

<

alu

D

1
2
7
9
B

lank

GO1AA3

Unweighted

Frequency Percent

........................................................................................ 637 17.2
.......................................................................................... 3,038 82.3
............................................................................ 0 0.0
................................................................................. 18 0.5

Type = Numeric

Weighted
Percent
18.5

81.3

0.0

0.2

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any information in newspapers about the dangers of use or that encourages quitting of the
following tobacco products: Smokeless tobacco?

GO01AB1

Not Applicable

Unweighted

Frequency Percent

........................................................................................ 403 10.9
.......................................................................................... 3,273 88.6
............................................................................ 0 0.0
................................................................................. 17 0.5

Type = Numeric

Weighted
Percent
115

88.2

0.0

0.2

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any information in magazines about the dangers of use or that encourages quitting of the
following tobacco products: Cigarettes?
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GO01AB2 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any information in magazines about the dangers of use or that encourages quitting of the
following tobacco products: Bidis?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt et 152 6.4 6.9
2 NO ottt 2,202 92.9 92.7
7 DON't KNOW ...t 0 0.0 0.0
9 REMUSE ... 16 0.7 04
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ..., 7,259

GO01AB3 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any information in magazines about the dangers of use or that encourages quitting of the
following tobacco products: Smokeless tobacco?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ottt 102 4.3 45
2 NO ettt ettt ettt nanen 2,251 95.0 95.1
7 DONTKNOW ... e 0 0.0 0.0
9 REFUSEA ...t e 17 0.7 0.4
Blank NOt APPlICaDIE ... 7,259

G01B1 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you seen any information on television about the dangers of use or that encourages quitting of the
following tobacco products: Cigarettes?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES ottt 3,575 37.1 36.5
2 NO .ottt 3,301 34.3 32.3
7 NOt APPlICADIE ..., 2,749 28.5 312
9 REfUSEA.......c.cvieciceeicc s 4 0.0 0.0
Blank NoOt ApplICabIE ... 0

G01B2 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you seen any information on television about the dangers of use or that encourages quitting of the
following tobacco products: Bidis?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES oottt ettt 2,881 419 44 1
2 NO .ottt 3,994 58.1 55.8
7 DON'tEKNOW ..ot 0 0.0 0.0
9 REUSEA ..o s 5 0.1 0.1
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 2,749
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G01B3 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you seen any information on television about the dangers of use or that encourages quitting of the
following tobacco products: Smokeless tobacco?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt ettt 2,093 30.4 31.2
2 NO ottt 4,780 69.5 68.6
7 DON'T KNOW ...t 0 0.0 0.0
9 REfUSE ..o 7 0.1 0.1
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ..o 2,749

Go01C1 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you heard any information on the radio about the dangers of use or that encourages quitting of the
following tobacco products: Cigarettes?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS ottt 882 9.2 10.9
2 NO .ottt bbbt 2,545 264 25.6
7 NOt ApPlICADIE ... 6,194 64.3 63.4
9 REUSEA ...t 8 0.1 0.1
Blank NOt APPlICabIE ... 0

Go1C2 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you heard any information on the radio about the dangers of use or that encourages quitting of the
following tobacco products: Bidis?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ettt 773 225 26.9
2 NO ettt ettt 2,653 77.2 73.0
7 DON't KNOW ... 0 0.0 0.0
9 REUSEA ....cviceeieice e 9 0.3 0.2
Blank NOt APPlICABIE ... 6,194

G01C3 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you heard any information on the radio about the dangers of use or that encourages quitting of the
following tobacco products: Smokeless tobacco?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS ottt ettt 631 184 214
2 NO ettt bbb 2,794 81.3 78.4
7 DONTKNOW ... e 0 0.0 0.0
9 REFUSEA ..o s 10 0.3 0.2
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ..o 6,194
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G01D1 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any information on billboards about the dangers of use or that encourages quitting of the
following tobacco products: Cigarettes?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YOS ettt 1,692 17.6 16.3
2 NOL oottt 4,682 48.6 48.1
7 NOt APPIICADIE ..o 3,203 33.3 35.2
9 REMUSE .....vvvreiieie e 52 05 04
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 0

G01D2 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any information on billboards about the dangers of use or that encourages quitting of the
following tobacco products: Bidis?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt ettt 1,180 18.4 19.0
2 NO ettt ettt anes 5,189 80.8 804
7 DON'EKNOW ..ot 0 0.0 0.0
9 REFUSEA....oviei e 57 0.9 0.6
Blank NOt APPlICABIE ... 3,203

G01D3 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any information on billboards about the dangers of use or that encourages quitting of the
following tobacco products: Smokeless tobacco?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ettt ettt st 704 11.0 10.8
2 NO ettt ettt 5,665 88.2 88.6
7 DON't KNOW ... 0 0.0 0.0
9 REFUSEA....ocvieeeice e 57 0.9 0.6
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 3,203

G01DD1 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any information on posters about the dangers of use or that encourages quitting of the
following tobacco products: Cigarettes?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS ottt ettt 1,436 149 144
2 NO et 5,480 56.9 56.6
7 NOt ApplICabIE .......cveveeeiiiccccee e 2,694 28.0 28.8
9 REUSEA ..o s 19 0.2 0.1
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 0
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G01DD2 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any information on posters about the dangers of use or that encourages quitting of the
following tobacco products: Bidis?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt et 975 14.1 14.4
2 NO ottt 5,940 85.7 85.4
7 DON't KNOW ...t 0 0.0 0.0
9 REMUSE ... 20 0.3 0.2
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ..., 2,694

G01DD3 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any information on posters about the dangers of use or that encourages quitting of the
following tobacco products: Smokeless tobacco?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ottt 510 74 7.3
2 NO ettt ettt ettt nanen 6,404 92.3 925
7 DONTKNOW ... e 0 0.0 0.0
9 REFUSEA ...t e 21 0.3 0.2
Blank NOt APPlICaDIE ... 2,694

GO1E1 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any information on somewhere else about the dangers of use or that encourages quitting of
the following tobacco products: Cigarettes?

Unweighted Weighted
alue Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y O ettt en 354 3.7 4.1
2 N ettt 9,179 95.6 95.3
7 DON't KNOW ... 0 0.0 0.0
9 RETUSEA ...ttt ee e 73 0.8 0.6
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 23
GO1E1A Type = Character
Please specify where.
GO1E2 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any information on somewhere else about the dangers of use or that encourages quitting of
the following tobacco products: Bidis?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt 127 1.3 1.6
2 NO et 9,432 98.0 97.9
7 DONTKNOW ... 0 0.0 0.0
9 REFUSEA ...t e 65 0.7 0.6
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 5
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GO01E2A Type = Character

Please specify where.

GO1E3 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any information on somewhere else about the dangers of use or that encourages quitting of
the following tobacco products: Smokeless tobacco?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES e 55 0.6 0.6
2 NO ottt 9,503 98.7 98.7
7 DONTKNOW ... 0 0.0 0.0
9 REfUSE......covveiiciieccicre e 66 0.7 0.7
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ..., 5
GO1E3A Type = Character
Please specify where.
G02 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, did you notice any health warnings on cigarette packages?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS ottt bbb et 4,708 48.9 513
2 NO .ottt 2,864 29.7 28.7
3 Didn't See Any Cigarette Packages ..........ccccoevivrnerncnineenen. 1,996 20.7 19.4
9 REFUSEA....oviei e 60 0.6 0.6
Blank NOt APPliCabIE ... 1
Go3 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have warning labels on cigarette packages led you to think about quitting?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES oottt 1,297 74.0 734
2 NO .ottt 425 243 243
7 DONTKNOW ... e 16 0.9 1.0
9 REFUSEA.....cviceeiice st 14 0.8 1.4
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 7,877
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GG2 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, did you notice any health warnings on bidi packages?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbb 1,934 20.1 23.3
2 NO ottt 4,778 49.6 49.0
3 Didn't See Any Cigarette Packages ..........ccoovveverievevenennnn, 2,858 29.7 271
9 REFUSEA ..o s 58 0.6 0.6
Blank NOt APPlICabIE ... 1
GG3 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have warning labels on bidi packages led you to think about quitting?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES ottt 588 774 77.0
2 NO ottt 157 20.7 214
7 DON't KNOW ... 13 1.7 14
9 REFUSEA.....vvviiecccce e 2 0.3 0.1
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 8,869
G02A Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, did you notice any health warnings on smokeless tobacco products?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbb et 638 6.6 74
2 NO .ottt 6,349 65.9 66.7
3 Didn't See Any Cigarette Packages .........c.cocoevnerrreeinenee 2,584 26.8 25.3
9 REFUSEA....ocvvi e 57 0.6 0.6
Blank NOt APPlICabIE ... 1
GO03A Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have warning labels on smokeless tobacco products led you to think about quitting?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES ottt 162 .7 .7
2 NO ottt 62 274 27.0
7 NOt ApPlICADIE ... 1 0.4 0.9
9 REFUSEA ..ot e 1 0.4 0.4
Blank NOt APPHICADIE ... 9,403
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GO04A1 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products in stores where the
products are sold: Cigarettes?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt ettt 3,053 31.7 33.1
2 NO ottt 5,131 53.3 51.6
7 NOt APPIICADIE ... 1,377 14.3 14.8
9 REMUSE .....vvvreiieie e 67 0.7 05
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 1

G04A2 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products in stores where the
products are sold: Bidis?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt ettt 1,716 20.8 23.0
2 NO ettt ettt anes 6,464 78.3 76.4
7 DON'EKNOW ..ot 0 0.0 0.0
9 REFUSEA....oviei e 71 0.9 0.6
Blank NOt APPlICABIE ... 1,378

GO04A3 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products in stores where the
products are sold: Smokeless tobacco?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS ettt 1,008 12.2 13.0
2 NOL ettt s 7,176 87.0 86.4
7 DONTKNOW ...t 0 0.0 0.0
9 REfUSEA ..o 67 0.8 0.6
Blank NOt APPlICabIE ... 1,378
G04B1 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you seen any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products on television:
Cigarettes?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS ottt 496 52 54
2 NO o 6,599 68.5 65.3
7 NOt ApPlICADIE ... 2,528 26.3 29.3
9 REfUSEA ..o 5 0.1 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 1
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G04B2 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you seen any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products on television: Bidis?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbb 338 48 58
2 NO .ottt 6,757 95.2 94.1
7 DONTKNOW ..o 0 0.0 0.0
9 REUSEA ..o s 5 0.1 0.0
Blank Not ApPlICAbIE ......ocveveeeiici e 2,529
G04B3 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you seen any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products on television:
Smokeless tobacco?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES ottt 212 3.0 34
2 NO ettt 6,881 96.9 96.6
7 DON'E KNOW ... 0 0.0 0.0
9 REFUSEA ...t 7 0.1 0.1
Blank NOt APPlICabIE ... 2,529
G04C1 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you heard any advertisements promoting the following tobacco products on the radio: Cigarettes?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbbt 93 1.0 1.2
2 NO ottt 3,594 37.3 375
7 NOt APPlICabIE ... 5,935 61.6 61.3
9 REUSEA ... 6 0.1 0.0
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 1
G04C2 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you heard any advertisements promoting the following tobacco products on the radio: Bidis?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES oottt 65 1.8 24
2 NO .ottt 3,622 98.1 97.6
7 DONTKNOW ... 0 0.0 0.0
9 REFUSEA.....cvieeeice e 6 0.2 0.1
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 5,936
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G04C3 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you heard any advertisements promoting the following tobacco products on the radio: Smokeless
tobacco?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt et 38 1.0 1.2
2 NO ottt 3,649 98.8 98.7
7 DON't KNOW ...t 0 0.0 0.0
9 REfUSE .....vrvricece e 6 0.2 0.1
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ..., 5,936
G04D1 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements promoting the following tobacco products on billboards: Cigarettes?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 VS ot 573 6.0 6.0
2 NO ottt bbb 6,091 63.3 61.9
7 NOt ApPlICADIE ...t 2,918 30.3 31.8
9 REFUSEA ... s 46 0.5 0.3
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 1
G04D2 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements promoting the following tobacco products on billboards: Bidis?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbbt 337 5.0 5.8
2 NO ottt 6,327 94.3 93.7
7 DON't KNOW ...t 0 0.0 0.0
9 REUSEA ... s 46 0.7 0.5
Blank NOt APPHICADIE ... 2,919
G04D3 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements promoting the following tobacco products on billboards: Smokeless
tobacco?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbb 165 2.5 2.6
2 NO .ottt 6,498 96.8 96.9
7 DONTKNOW ... 0 0.0 0.0
9 REFUSEA ... 47 0.7 0.5
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 2,919
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GO04E1 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products on posters:
Cigarettes?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt ettt 1,313 13.6 14.1
2 NO ottt 5,933 61.6 60.5
7 NOt APPIICADIE ... 2,367 246 252
9 REMUSE .....vvvreiieie e 15 0.2 0.1
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ..o s 1
GO04E2 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products on posters: Bidis?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES ettt 749 10.3 11.6
2 NO .ottt 6,496 89.5 88.2
7 DON'E KNOW ... 0 0.0 0.0
9 REfUSEA.......cooviivciiecic e 16 0.2 0.2
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 2,368
GO4E3 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products on posters:
Smokeless tobacco?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS ottt 280 3.9 3.9
2 NOL ettt s 6,964 95.9 95.9
7 DON't KNOW ...t 0 0.0 0.0
9 REfUSE ... 17 0.2 0.2
Blank NOt APPHICADIE ... 2,368
GO04FA1 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products in newspapers:
Cigarettes?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES ettt 170 1.8 1.8
2 NO Lottt 3,813 39.6 37.9
7 NOt ApPlICADIE ... 5,633 58.5 60.3
9 REfUSEA.......c.ceieiecr e 12 0.1 0.1
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 1
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GO04FA2 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products in newspapers:
Bidis?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt et 115 2.9 3.4
2 NO ottt 3,867 96.8 96.5
7 DONTKNOW ... 0 0.0 0.0
9 REUSEA ..o s 13 0.3 0.2
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ..., 5,634
GO04FA3 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products in newspapers:
Smokeless tobacco?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbbt 40 1.0 1.3
2 NO .ottt 3,940 98.6 98.5
7 DON'E KNOW ...t 0 0.0 0.0
9 REUSEA ... 15 0.4 0.2
Blank NOt APPlICaDIE ... 5,634
G04FB1 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products in magazines:
Cigarettes?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES ottt 29 0.3 0.2
2 NO .ottt 2,523 26.2 24.6
7 NOt APPIICADIE ..o, 7,061 73.3 75.0
9 REfUSEA.......c.oviecieecc e 15 0.2 0.1
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 1
G04FB2 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products in magazines:
Bidis?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YIS ottt 14 0.5 0.5
2 NO .ottt 2,537 98.8 99.2
7 DON't KNOW ... 0 0.0 0.0
9 REfUSE ..o 16 0.6 0.3
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 7,062
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Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products in magazines:
Smokeless tobacco?

<

alue

1
2
7
9
B

lank

G04G1

Unweighted Weighted
Frequency Percent Percent
........................................................................................ 9 0.4 0.5
.......................................................................................... 2,542 99.0 99.1
DONTKNOW ...ttt 0 0.0 0.0
................................................................................. 16 0.6 0.4

NOt APPIICADIE ..., 7,062

Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products in cinemas:

Cigarettes?

<

alu

D

1
2
7
9
B

lank

G04G2

Unweighted Weighted
Frequency Percent Percent
........................................................................................ 294 3.1 3.1
.......................................................................................... 3,849 40.0 38.0
NOt APPIICADIE ... 5478 56.9 58.8
................................................................................. 7 0.1 0.0

NOt APPlICADIE ... 1

Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products in cinemas: Bidis?

<

alu

D

1
2
7
9
B

lank

G04G3

Unweighted Weighted
Frequency Percent Percent
........................................................................................ 220 53 6.0
.......................................................................................... 3,922 94.5 93.9
DONt KNOW ...t 0 0.0 0.0
................................................................................. 8 0.2 0.1

NOt ApPlCADIE ... 5,479

Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products in cinemas:
Smokeless tobacco?

Unweighted Weighted
Frequency Percent Percent
........................................................................................ 115 2.8 3.1
.......................................................................................... 4,027 97.0 96.8
DONt KNOW ..t 0 0.0 0.0
................................................................................. 8 0.2 0.1

NOt APPlICADIE ... 5,479

74| Page



Global Adult Tobacco Survey - Bangladesh Codebook, 2009

GO04H1 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products on the internet:
Cigarettes?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt ettt 7 0.1 0.1
2 NO ottt 1,165 12.1 11.0
7 NOt APPIICADIE ... 8,456 87.8 88.9
9 REMUSE ... 0 0.0 0.0
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 1
G04H2 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products on the internet:
Bidis?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbbt 3 0.3 0.2
2 NO .ottt bbb 1,167 99.6 99.7
7 DON'E KNOW ...t 0 0.0 0.0
9 REfUSEA ... 2 0.2 0.1
Blank NOt APPlICABIE ... 8,457
GO04H3 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products on the internet:
Smokeless tobacco?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ettt 2 0.2 0.2
2 NO ettt ettt 1,169 99.7 99.8
7 DON't KNOW ...t 0 0.0 0.0
9 REfUSEA........oviveiiec s 1 0.1 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICABIE ... 8,457

G041 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products on public
transportation vehicles or stations: Cigarettes?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ot 769 8.0 8.4
2 NO ettt bbb 6,789 70.5 69.6
7 NOt ApPlICADIE ... 2,056 214 21.9
9 REUSEA ..ot s 14 0.1 0.1
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 1
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G0412 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products on public
transportation vehicles or stations: Bidis?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt et 398 53 5.9
2 NO ottt 7,161 94.6 94.0
7 DON't KNOW ...t 0 0.0 0.0
9 REMUSE ... 13 0.2 0.1
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ..., 2,057

G04I3 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products on public
transportation vehicles or stations: Smokeless tobacco?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbbt 228 3.0 3.4
2 NO .ottt e 7,329 96.8 96.4
7 DONTKNOW ... 0 0.0 0.0
9 REUSEA. ... 15 0.2 0.2
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ..o 2,057
G04J1 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products on public walls:
Cigarettes?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YES ottt 627 6.5 6.5
2 NO .ottt 7,688 79.9 78.9
7 NOt ApPlICADIE ... 1,305 13.6 14.5
9 REfUSEA.......c.oviecieecc e 8 0.1 0.1
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 1
G04J2 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products on public walls:
Bidis?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YIS ottt 410 49 51
2 NO .ottt 7,903 95.0 94.8
7 DON't KNOW ... 0 0.0 0.0
9 REfUSE ... 10 0.1 0.1
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 1,306
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Weighted
Percent
1.8

98.1

0.0

0.1

G04J3 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products on public walls?:
Smokeless tobacco?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 YBS oottt et 143 1.7
2 NO ottt 8,169 98.1
7 DONTKNOW ... 0 0.0
9 REUSEA ..o s 1 0.1
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ..., 1,306

Weighted
Percent
19

97.6

0.0

0.5

G04K1 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products any where else:
Cigarettes?

Unweighted

Value Label Frequency Percent

1 YBS e 162 1.7

2 NO .ottt 9,409 97.8

7 DONTKNOW ... 0 0.0

9 REFUSEA ...t e 53 0.6
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 5

GO04K1A Type = Character

Please specify where.

Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products any where else?:

G04K2
Bidis?
alue Label
1 YeS ..,
2 NO...ooveriee
7 Don't Know.....
9 Refused..........
Blank Not Applicable

G04K2A

Please specify where.

Unweighted
Frequency Percent
........................................................................ 36 04
........................................................................ 9,537 99.1
....................................................................... 0 0.0
....................................................................... 48 0.5
....................................................................... 8
Type = Character

Weighted
Percent
0.4

99.1

0.0

0.4
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G04K3 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any advertisements or signs promoting the following tobacco products any where else?:
Smokeless tobacco?

Unweighted Weighted
alue Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt ettt 12 0.1 0.2
2 NO oottt 9,568 99.4 99.4
7 DONTKNOW ... 0 0.0 0.0
9 REFUSEA ..ot s 47 0.5 0.5
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 2
GO04K3A Type = Character
Please specify where.
GO5A Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any sport or sporting event that is associated with the following: Cigarette brands or
cigarette companies?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS ottt bbbttt 108 1.1 1.2
2 NO ettt 6,236 64.8 65.8
7 DONTKNOW ...ttt 3,273 34.0 328
9 REFUSEA....ocvie e 1 0.1 0.2
Blank NOt APPlICabIE ... 1
G05B Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any sport or sporting event that is associated with the following: Bidi brands or bidi
companies?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y ottt ettt 51 0.5 0.7
2 NO ettt 6,248 64.9 65.9
7 DONTKNOW ...ttt 3,317 345 33.3
9 REFUSEA ...t 12 0.1 0.2
Blank NOt APPlICabIE ... 1
G05C Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any sport or sporting event that is associated with the following: Smokeless tobacco
brands or smokeless tobacco companies?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S vttt 31 0.3 0.4
2 NO ettt 6,253 64.9 66.0
7 DON't KNOW ...ttt 3,331 346 333
9 REFUSEA ...t e 13 0.1 0.2
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ......ocveveeeric e 1
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GG5A Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any music, theater, art, or fashion event that is associated with the following: Cigarette
brands or cigarette companies?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 VS ettt 129 1.3 1.7
2 NO ottt 6,166 64.0 64.5
7 DON'T KNOW ..ottt 3,318 34.5 33.6
9 REfUSEA ...ttt 15 0.2 0.2
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 1

GG5B Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any music, theater, art, or fashion event that is associated with the following: Bidi brands or
bidi companies?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbb 98 1.0 1.3
2 NO ottt bbb 6,189 64.3 64.8
7 DON'T KNOW ..ot 3,324 34.5 33.6
9 REUSEA ... s 17 0.2 0.2
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 1

GG5C Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any music, theater, art, or fashion event that is associated with the following: Smokeless
tobacco brands or smokeless tobacco companies?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ottt 29 0.3 04
2 NO .ottt bbb 6,251 64.9 65.7
7 DON'E KNOW ... 3,329 34.6 337
9 REFUSEA....ovii e 19 0.2 0.2
Blank NOt ApPliCabIE ... 1

GG6A Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any scenes in movies or dramas on TV or cinema halls using the following tobacco
products: Cigarettes?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ottt 3,331 34.6 33.6
2 NO et 4,801 49.9 495
7 DONtKNOW ...ttt 1,444 15.0 16.3
9 REUSEA ..ot 52 05 0.6
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ......ocveveeeieiicece e 1
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GG6B Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any scenes in movies or dramas on TV or cinema halls using the following tobacco
products: Bidis?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt ettt 1,762 18.3 18.3
2 NO ot 6,376 66.2 64.7
7 DON'TKNOW ..ot 1,438 14.9 16.3
9 REMUSE ... 51 05 0.6
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ..o 2

GG6C Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any scenes in movies or dramas on TV or cinema halls using the following tobacco
products: Smokeless tobacco?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ettt ettt en et et 1,717 17.8 17.2
2 N Ottt ettt e ettt 6,415 66.6 65.6
7 DONTKNOW ... 1,440 15.0 16.6
9 REUSEA ...t 55 0.6 0.7
Blank NOt ApPlICAbIE ... 2
GO06A1 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any free distribution of samples of the following tobacco products: Cigarettes?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YOS ettt 633 6.6 6.9
2 N ettt ettt 6,871 71.4 715
7 DON't KNOW ...t 2,111 21.9 215
9 REFUSEA ...t s 12 0.1 0.2
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 2
G06A2 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any free distribution of samples of the following tobacco products: Bidis?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ettt ettt ettt ettt en et et et e enenes 242 2.5 2.9
2 N O ettt ettt ettt ettt et 7,206 749 75.0
7 DONTKNOW ...ttt 2,167 22.5 221
9 REUSEA ...t 11 0.1 0.1
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 3
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Weighted
Percent
0.8

76.9

22.2

0.1

Weighted
Percent
1.8

75.0

23.0

0.1

Weighted
Percent
1.3

749

23.7

0.1

Weighted
Percent
0.6

76.2

231

0.1

GO06A3 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any free distribution of samples of the following tobacco products: Smokeless tobacco?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 YBS ettt 63 0.7
2 NO .ottt e 7,381 76.7
7 DON't KNOW ...t 2,168 225
9 REMUSE ... 14 0.1
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 3
G06B1 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any of the following tobacco products sold at sale prices: Cigarettes?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 Y S ettt 166 1.7
2 NO ottt 7,218 75.0
7 DONTKNOW ... 2,235 23.2
9 REFUSEA ... 7 0.1
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 3
G06B2 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any of the following tobacco products sold at sale prices: Bidis?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 YBS oottt bbbt 103 1.1
2 NO .ottt 7,206 74.9
7 DON't KNOW ... 2,309 240
9 REUSEA ... 8 0.1
Blank NOt ApPlICAbIE .......cvcveveiiicccc e 3
G06B3 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any of the following tobacco products sold at sale prices: Smokeless tobacco?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 Y S ottt 55 0.6
2 NO .ottt 7,302 75.9
7 DONTKNOW ...ttt 2,260 235
9 REUSEA ...oovriceieece s 8 0.1
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 4

8l|Page



Global Adult Tobacco Survey - Bangladesh Codebook, 2009

G06C1 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any distribution of coupons for the following tobacco products: Cigarettes?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbb 469 49 5.7
2 NO .ottt 6,751 70.1 69.5
7 DON'TKNOW ..ot 2,400 249 247
9 REfUSE ... 5 0.1 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ......cocvveeei e 4
G06C2 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any distribution of coupons for the following tobacco products: Bidis?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ettt 181 1.9 2.2
2 NO ottt 6,969 724 72.6
7 DONTKNOW ... 2,467 256 252
9 REFUSEA ... 7 0.1 0.1
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 5
G06C3 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any distribution of coupons for the following tobacco products: Smokeless tobacco?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbbt 47 0.5 0.6
2 NO .ottt bbb 7,129 74.1 744
7 DON'TKNOW ..ot 2,440 25.4 249
9 REUSEA ... 7 0.1 0.1
Blank NoOt ApPlICabIE .......cvcveveii e 6
G06D1 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any free gifts or special discount offers on other products when buying any of the following
tobacco products: Cigarettes?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ottt 837 8.7 10.4
2 NO ettt 6,512 67.7 66.8
7 DON'E KNOW ...t 2,266 23.6 22.8
9 REUSEA ...ooviceeece s 7 0.1 0.1
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 7

82|Page



G06D2

Global Adult Tobacco Survey - Bangladesh Codebook, 2009

Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any free gifts or special discount offers on other products when buying any of the following
tobacco products: Bidis?

Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 YBS oottt ettt 221 2.3
2 NO ottt 7,054 73.3
7 DON't KNOW ...t 2,340 243
9 REMUSE ..o e 7 0.1
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ..o 7

G06D3

Type = Numeric

Weighted
Percent
2.7

73.9

234

0.1

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any free gifts or special discount offers on other products when buying any of the following
tobacco products: Smokeless tobacco?

Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 Y S ittt 61 0.6
2 NO ettt bbb bne 7,253 754
7 DONTKNOW ...t 2,302 23.9
9 REFUSEA....ocvie e 6 0.1
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE .....cocveveeeiccce e 7

Weighted
Percent
0.6

76.2

231

0.1

GO6E1 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any clothing or other items with a brand name or logo of the following tobacco products:
Cigarettes?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ottt 441 4.6 4.8
2 NO .ottt 7,751 80.6 79.9
7 DON't KNOW ...ttt 1,395 14.5 15.0
9 REfUSEA.......cocvieciiec s 34 04 0.3
Blank NOt APPlICaBIE ... 8

GO6E2 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any clothing or other items with a brand name or logo of the following tobacco products:
Bidis?
Unweighted Weighted
alue Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS ottt 294 3.1 3.9
2 NO ot 7,905 82.2 80.9
7 DONTKNOW ..o 1,388 14.4 14.9
9 REfUSEA.....oociriciici s 34 0.4 0.3
Blank NOt APPlICADIE ... 8
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GO6E3 Type = Numeric

In the last 30 days, have you noticed any clothing or other items with a brand name or logo of the following tobacco products:
Smokeless tobacco?

Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ettt ettt en et 129 1.3 1.4
2 o T 8,073 83.9 83.4
7 DON't KNOW ...ttt 1,386 144 14.9
9 REFUSEA ... 33 0.3 0.3
Blank NOt APPIICADIE ... 8
GO6F1 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any promotions in the mail for the following tobacco products: Cigarettes?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 R =TT 53 0.6 0.8
2 N O ettt ettt e ettt 6,081 63.2 61.2
7 DON't KNOW ...ttt 3,469 36.1 37.8
9 REFUSEA ... s 18 0.2 0.2
Blank NOt APPlICabIE ... 8
GO6F2 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any promotions in the mail for the following tobacco products: Bidis?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ettt ettt en et et e 42 04 0.6
2 NO ettt 6,033 62.7 60.5
7 DON't KNOW ...ttt 3,526 36.6 38.6
9 REUSEA ...t 20 0.2 0.2
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 8
GO6F3 Type = Numeric
In the last 30 days, have you noticed any promotions in the mail for the following tobacco products: Smokeless tobacco?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YOS ettt ettt 43 0.4 0.7
2 N O ettt ettt ettt ee et 6,022 62.6 60.4
7 DON'TKNOW ...ttt 3,537 36.8 38.7
9 REFUSEA ...t s 19 0.2 0.2
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 8
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Knowledge, Attitudes & Perceptions
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Type = Numeric

Based on what you know or believe, does smoking tobacco cause serious illness?

alue

lank

Unweighted

Label Frequency Percent

........................................................................................ 9,367 974

.......................................................................................... 120 1.2

DONTKNOW ...t 132 14

REFUSEA ..ot s 2 0.0
NOt APPIICADIE ... 8

Type = Numeric

Based on what you know or believe, does smoking tobacco cause the following: Stroke?

alu

[¢)

lank

Unweighted

Label Frequency Percent

........................................................................................ 7,918 834

.......................................................................................... 171 1.8

DON't KNOW ...ttt 1,410 14.8

REFUSEA....oviicc e 0 0.0
NOt APPlICADIE ......ocveveeeiii e 130

Type = Numeric

Based on what you know or believe, does smoking tobacco cause the following: Heart attack?

alu

(0]

lank

Unweighted

Label Frequency Percent

........................................................................................ 8,295 87.3

.......................................................................................... 115 1.2

DON't KNOW ...ttt 1,087 114

REFUSEA....oviice e 2 0.0
NOt APPIICADIE ..o 130

Type = Numeric

Based on what you know or believe, does smoking tobacco cause the following: Lung cancer?

Unweighted

Label Frequency Percent

........................................................................................ 8,852 93.2

.......................................................................................... 49 0.5

DON't KNOW ... 597 6.3

REFUSEA.....vviiecce e e 1 0.0
NOt ApPlICADIE ... 130

Weighted
Percent
97.4

1.2

14

0.0

Weighted
Percent
82.5

1.9

15.5

0.0

Weighted
Percent
86.9

1.2

11.9

0.0

Weighted
Percent
92.6

0.6

6.8

0.0

86 |Page



Global Adult Tobacco Survey - Bangladesh Codebook, 2009

H02D Type = Numeric
Based on what you know or believe, does smoking tobacco cause the following: Long term respiratory distress?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbb 8,706 91.7 91.3
2 84 0.9 0.9
7 706 74 7.7
9 3 0.0 0.0
Blank 130
HO3 Type = Numeric
Based on what you know or believe, does using smokeless tobacco cause serious illness?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 Y S ittt 8,954 93.1 92.7
2 NO ottt 147 15 1.8
7 DONTKNOW ... 513 53 55
9 REFUSEA ... 7 0.1 0.1
Blank Not Applicable 8
HO3A Type = Numeric
Based on what you know or believe, does using smokeless tobacco cause the following: Stroke?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 YBS oottt bbbt 7,067 4.7 74.8
2 225 24 2.2
7 2,171 229 23.0
9 3 0.0 0.0
Blank 163
HO3B Type = Numeric
(Based on what you know or believe, does using smokeless tobacco cause the following: Heart attack?
Unweighted Weighted
Value Label Frequency Percent Percent
1 7,278 76.9 77.1
2 171 1.8 1.8
7 2,014 21.3 21.1
9 3 0.0 0.0
Blank 163
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Based on what you know or believe, does using smokeless tobacco cause the following: Cancer of mouth?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 YBS oottt bbb 8,041 84.9
2 NO ettt 102 1.1
7 DON't KNOW ..ot 1,320 13.9
9 REMUSE ... 3 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICabIE ... 163
H02_3 Type = Numeric
Do you believe cigarettes are addictive?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 YES ottt 9,094 94.5
2 NO ottt 360 37
7 DONTKNOW ... 164 1.7
9 REFUSEA ... s 2 0.0
Blank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 9
H02_3A Type = Numeric
Do you believe bidis are addictive?
Unweighted
Value Label Frequency Percent
1 YBS oottt bbbt 9,066 94.2
2 NO .ottt 358 37
7 DON't KNOW ...t 193 2.0
9 REfUSEA ... 3 0.0
Blank NOt APPlICaBIE ... 9
H02_3B Type = Numeric

Global Adult Tobacco Survey - Bangladesh Codebook, 2009

Do you believe smokeless tobacco (Zarda, Gul, Sada pata) is addictive?

Unweighted
alue Label Frequency Percent
Y S ottt 8,990 93.5
NO et 376 3.9
DON't KNOW ... 252 2.6
REFUSEA ....ovviiecce e 2 0.0
lank NOt ApPlICADIE ... 9

Weighted
Percent
84.5

1.2

14.3

0.0

Weighted
Percent
94.6

3.7

1.7

0.0

Weighted
Percent
94.4

37

1.9

0.0

Weighted
Percent
93.4

3.8

2.7

0.0
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Would you favor or oppose increasing taxes on tobacco products?

Label

Type = Numeric

Unweighted

Frequency Percent
6,640 80.1
1,134 13.7

0 0.0

458 55

61 0.7

1,336

Weighted
Percent
80.4

13.4

0.0

55

0.7
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